
Independent publisher of contemporary Jewish interest books
innovative  |   tradit ional  |   inspiring

Summer 2011

Urim Publications
Jerusalem  ·  New York



www.UrimPublications.com2

INDEX

Bible Commentary
36–48

Children
58–61

Biography and History
4, 16, 22–33, 50, 52, 55

Contemporary Issues
10–11, 15, 57

Fiction
27, 50, 62

Holocaust / Memoir
18, 31–33

Inspirational
5, 13–14, 16, 21, 26, 28, 42, 
52, 54–56

Israel
18, 25, 30, 34–35

Jewish Law
4, 6–9, 12

Jewish Thought
9–11, 16–20, 34

Lifecycle
12–14, 49

Passover Haggadah
53–55, 59

Prayer
4–7, 19

Science and Judaism
10–11

Tikkun Olam
21

Women and Judaism
8, 12–13, 48–51

Title Index
63

Darosh Darash Yosef
Discourses of Rav Yosef Dov Halevi 

Soloveitchik on the Weekly Parashah

by Rabbi Avishai C. David

“Rabbi Avishai David’s new book, Darosh Darash Yosef, 
reflects a new genre, recording teachings from the Rav’s 
Saturday night drashot on Chumash . . . Darosh Darash 
Yosef  is a rich collection of the Rav’s teachings that can be 
enjoyed by a spectrum of readers, from relative novices 
to seasoned students of Torah, even those who are well 
acquainted with Rav Soloveitchik’s works.”

–Stanley Peerless, Lookstein Digest

“The Rav’s Divrei Torah are both profound and inspira-
tional.” –Rabbi Hershel Reichman 

Urim Publications, OU Press, and Yeshiva Torat Shraga, 
2011

Hardcover, 472 pages, $29.95 (120 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-524-046-7Publishing since 1997



www.UrimPublications.com 3

Silver from the 
Land of Israel

A New Light on the Sabbath 
and Holidays from the 

Writings of Rabbi Abraham 
Isaac HaKohen Kook

by Rabbi Chanan Morrison

Holidays

NATIONAL JEWISH BOOk AWARD 2010 FINALIST WINNER 
IN THE CATEgORY OF 

MODERN JEWISH THOUgHT & EXPERIENCE

A companion volume to Gold from the Land of Israel on the Torah.

“Talk about uplifting. When it comes to the Jews and the Jewish people, it’s hard to imagine 
anyone more upbeat than Rav kook.” –Douglas Wertheimer, Chicago Jewish Star

Praise for Gold from the Land of Israel by Rabbi Chanan Morrison:

“Rabbi Morrison has done a remarkable job in presenting the teachings of Rav kook – a 
giant of twentieth century Jewish thought – in a clear and approachable fashion. I highly 
recommend this book for anyone seeking a good introduction to the inspiring wisdom of 
this preeminent scholar.”

–Rabbi David Samson, Author of the “Lights on Orot” series

Urim Publications, 2010
Hardcover, 269 pages, $27.95 (100 nis)

isbn 978-965-524-042-9



www.UrimPublications.com4

Prayer

On Changes in 
Jewish Liturgy
Options and Limitations

by Daniel Sperber

“Most of the book is devoted to demonstrating that 
liturgy is far from static. Sperber does not find it 
difficult to prove his point, and the discussion 
is fascinating. The author concludes with some 
examples of changes to the liturgy that have been 
introduced for women. His intention is not to 
recommend changes, but to demonstrate that the 
liturgy can be changed and to emphasize what is 
consonant with halakhah and what is not. A very 
stimulating book!”

–Chaim Seymour, AJL Newsletter

“The tension between the need to breath new life 
into Jewish prayer and the danger of recklessly 
undermining traditional forms lies at the heart of 
a new book, On Changes in Jewish Liturgy: Options 
and Limitations.”

–Aryeh Tepper, Jewish Ideas Daily

Urim Publications, 2010
Hardcover, 221 pages (including index), $25.95 

(100 nis)
isbn 978-965-524-040-5

Why We Pray 
What We Pray

The Remarkable History of Jewish Prayer 

by Rabbi Dr. Barry Freundel

“Scholarly books about prayer, in fact, many books 
about prayer and praying, often, ironically, dull 
the spirit and deaden the heart. All too often, the 
abstract language or the academic tone distances 
the reader from the prayer, and destroys, in the 
process, the meaning and the power that originally 
inspired the prayer or transformed it into an emo-
tional experience.

Thus, when a book comes along that not only 
uses the scholarly apparatus with skill but also re-
tains and even revives, in some instances, the life of 
the prayer itself, this book is worthy of great praise.”

–Rabbi Azriel C. Fellner,
The Washington Jewish Week

“There is much of great value here for those who 
wish to learn the history and development of these 
liturgies. Embedded in that work of reconstruc-
tion is the author’s unmatchable sensitivity to 
the nuances and meanings of the prayers for the 
present day worshipper.” –Tzvee’s Talmudic Blog
Urim Publications, 2010
Hardcover, 313 pages, $27.95 (100 nis)
isbn 978-965-524-034-4



www.UrimPublications.com 5

A Window to 
the Siddur

An Analysis of the Themes 
in Jewish Prayer

by Rabbi Dr. Walter Orenstein

“What a wonderful medium to absorb the knowl-
edge without going through the endless tomes, 
pages, and sources. This book will give the reader 
an insight into the hashkafic concepts in the Sid-
dur and thereby inspire one to pray with greater 
fervency and understanding.”

 –Rabbi Meir Bilitsky

“Although some people might shy away from books 
on Jewish text analysis due to their inevitable com-
plexity, Walter Orenstein has hit on an ingenious 
idea which makes his book, A Window to the Sid-
dur, palatable to the layperson: it is in dialogue 
format, telling the “story” of a husband and wife 
who are learning the themes of the siddur together. 
The book covers weekday and Shabbat services, 
halachah, hashkafah and history, and is a great 
addition to Jewish library collections of all types.”

–Shoshana Hurwitz, AJL Newsletter
Urim Publications, 2009
Hardcover, 302 pages, $23.95 (80 nis)
isbn 978-965-524-032-0

The Book of Psalms 
in Plain English

A Contemporary Reading of Tehillim

by Aaron Lichtenstein

Be moved by the inspiring words of Psalms, trans-
lated into clear and readable language by a profes-
sor of English and scholar of the Bible.

“. . . I cannot imagine anyone seriously interested 
in prayer and in the constant use of Tehillim as a 
means to express our deepest yearnings who will 
not find this translation of great interest. Yeats said, 
‘Out of the quarrel we have with others we make 
rhetoric; out of the quarrel we have with ourselves 
we make poetry.’ For some, this translation will 
produce much rhetoric, but for others it will speak 
with the poetry of their selves. As such, it is worth 
serious consideration.”

–Rabbi Dr. David Ebner, Jewish Action
Urim Publications, 2006
E-book editions: March 1, 2011
Hardcover, 201 pages, $21.95 (80 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-86-4
isbn 10: 965-7108-86-1
epub isbn: 978-965-524-070-2
kindle isbn: 978-965-524-071-9

Prayer



www.UrimPublications.com6

Shabbat: The Right Way
Resolving Halachic Dilemmas

by Rabbi J. Simcha Cohen

How do Rabbis arrive at the answers to questions?
Rabbi J. Simcha Cohen provides both the answers 

to questions on Shabbat observance and a look at the 
process by which the answers are derived. He also 
analyzes contemporary, controversial Shabbat issues 
such as the possibility for a Shabbat bus, women’s 
cosmetics, and the building of an Eruv. According to 
Rabbi Cohen, “Halachah, the distinctly unique Jew-
ish legal system, crystallizes the guidelines of Judaism. 
It makes us into Jews and marks us as Jewish. As such, 
an understanding of the halachic process provides 
insight into the inner soul of Jewish life itself.” There 
are many books that address questions of Shabbat 
observance. Shabbat: The Right Way differs in that it 
provides definitive direction as well as openly sharing 
the analysis. For the person seeking to understand 
Jewish law, this book offers the opportunity to learn 
why Jews do certain things. For those already familiar 
with halachah, this book will serve as a springboard 
for deeper study, and all readers will come away with 
a sense of what is at the heart of Judaism.

Urim Publications, 2009
Hardcover, 203 pages, $19.95 (80 nis)
isbn 978-965-524-021-4

Jewish Prayer: 
The Right Way

Resolving Halachic Dilemmas

by Rabbi J. Simcha Cohen

From previous books by Rabbi J. Simcha Cohen:

“Rabbi Cohen shows courage and genuine original-
ity in analyzing these Shabbat questions and offers 
his opinion and psak even though he is aware that 
many poskim will disagree with him.”

–Rabbi Meir kadosh, The Jewish Press

“Rabbi J. Simcha Cohen has established an out-
standing reputation as a scholar and writer, a fine 
halakhist and an original thinker. He is a bold and 
distinctive presence in contemporary Orthodoxy.” 

–Chief Rabbi Lord Jonathan Sacks

“The 613th Commandment is evidence of the erudi-
tion, keen mind and ability in pilpulei de’oraita of 
its author. . . .” –Solomon J. Sharfman, Tradition 

“I consider your sefer a remarkable achievement. It 
presents in the English language the full flavor of 

‘talking in learning.’”–Rabbi Yaakov S. Weinberg, 
 Rosh HaYeshiva, Ner Israel, Baltimore

Urim Publications, 2012
Hardcover, $25.95 (100 nis)
isbn 978-965-524-068-9

Jewish Law



www.UrimPublications.com 7

Innovation in 
Jewish Law

A Case Study of Chiddush in Havineinu

by Michael J. Broyde

“This book provides a new framework for future 
researchers who can seek to elucidate other ex-
amples of incremental shifts in Jewish law. In an 
era when far too few of us understand the mesorah 
that we have received, this book helps to put the 
often overlooked work of our rabbis in historical 
and social perspective.” –Daniel P. Aldrich,

Shofar Journal of Jewish Studies

“. . . it is his masterful introduction and conclusion 
about halachic methodology – focusing on how 
and under what circumstances halacha changes – 
that give the book its importance.”

–Rabbi Francis Nataf, Lookstein Digest

“Michael J. Broyde, a pulpit rabbi, leading halachic 
decisor in the Modern Orthodox community and 
law professor at Emory, traces the discussion of 
this prayer and the circumstances under which 
it is permissible to substitute it for the shemoneh 
esrei . . . His case study is a tour de force . . .”

–Jewish Review of Books 
Urim Publications, 2010
Hardcover, 163 pages (including index),$19.95 

(80 Nis), isbn 978-965-524-036-8

Amot Shel Halacha
Halachic Insights

by Rabbi Ari N. Enkin

“Rabbi Ari Enkin has successfully authored another 
outstanding sefer of modern day Halachic issues . . . 
The issues presented are extremely interesting and 
certain to provide every reader with something of 
interest.” –Rabbi Michael Broyde

“I have used excerpts of Rabbi Enkin’s book with 
my students and we have enjoyed them all. I have 
found his writings to contain a great deal of valu-
able material . . . This is a unique sefer by a talented 
and distinguished Torah scholar.” 

–Rabbi Ephraim greenblatt, posek, 
author, Shu”t Rivevot Ephraim 

“I have read a number of Rav Ari Enkin’s writings 
and I have enjoyed them immensely. He has a tal-
ent for choosing topics of interest and presenting 
the material in an enjoyable and balanced manner. 
I recommend his writings to anyone who desires 
to deepen their knowledge about important Torah 
topics.” 

–Rabbi Howard Jachter, Dayan, Beit Din of 
Elizabeth, author, “Gray Matter” Halacha series

Urim Publications, 2009
Hardcover, 251 pages, $23.95 (90 nis)
isbn 978-965-524-028-3

Jewish Law



www.UrimPublications.com8

Understanding Tzniut
Modern Controversies in 
the Jewish Community

by Rabbi Yehuda Henkin

In his innovative and magisterial lead essay, Rabbi 
Yehuda Henkin analyzes the pervasive yet little-
understood area of women’s modesty. In Under-
standing Tzniut, Rabbi Henkin also examines the 
issues of handshaking, aliyot to the Torah, and 
dancing with a sefer Torah, as well as general topics 
such as questions of rabbinical misjudgment dur-
ing the Holocaust and the relationship to Israel’s 
government in the wake of the expulsion from 
gush katif. To all topics, Rabbi Henkin brings 
halachic stature, scholarship and erudition.

“R. Henkin’s essay on modest dress analyzes a num-
ber of relevant topics (e.g., women’s haircovering, 
necklines) and shows that R. Falk’s positions are 
extreme. In reaching his conclusions, R. Henkin 
displays a mastery of both halakhic views on this 
subject and sound reasoning.”

–Rabbi gil Student, Hirhurim blog
Urim Publications, 2008
Hardcover, 141 pages, $21.95 (80 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-524-005-4,
isbn 10: 965-524-005-3

Equality Lost
Essays in Torah Commentary, 
Halacha, and Jewish Thought

by Rabbi Yehuda Henkin

“It is a pleasure to learn with Henkin, who uses 
accessible language and whose arguments and de-
ductions are often delightful. The title essay relates 
to the problems some people have regarding femi-
nism and the needs of learned women. All in all, 
there are six essays [of fifteen] concerning women’s 
issues, none of which contains apologetics.”

–gael Hammer, Australian Jewish News

“Unfortunately, R. Henkin and his responsa have 
been largely unknown out side of Israel. His En-
glish book Equality Lost will, it may be hoped, 
serve as a rem edy to this situation. . . . Equality Lost 
is a book of im por tance for the Modern Orthodox 
community, opening a window into the thought 
and rulings of this serious, sensitive poseq. . . .

It is because of him, and the few others like him, 
that im por tant issues for the Modern Orthodox 
commmunity are being addressed in a serious 
halachik manner.”

–Dov Linzer, The Edah Journal
Urim Publications, 1999
Hardcover, 190 pages, $20.00 (80 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-01-7
isbn 10: 965-7108-01-2

Jewish Law



www.UrimPublications.com 9

Acts of the Mind in 
Jewish Ritual Law

An Insight into Rabbinic Psychology

by Isaac Cohen

“I highly recommend this book as a welcome addi-
tion to all libraries, public and individual.”

–Rabbi Emanuel Quint

“Rabbi Dr. Isaac Cohen has produced a truly 
monumental work of Jewish scholarship, majestic 
in scope and riveting in detail . . . What he has 
provided us with is a systematic exploration of 
the role of mental acts, motives and intentions in 
virtually every aspect of Jewish law and life . . . A 
magnificent achievement, highly recommended.” 

–Chief Rabbi Lord Jonathan Sacks

“All who wish to gain a better knowledge of the 
spiritual and psychological aspects of Jewish law 
and the Jewish way of life, as well as those com-
pletely unfamiliar with these subjects, will discover 
a wealth of information in Dr. Cohen’s book.” 

–Judge Zvi Tal, Justice of the Israel 
Supreme Court (Retired)

Urim Publications, 2008
Hardcover, 870 pages (including glossary, 

bibliography and index), $34.95 (140 nis)
isbn 978-965-7108-83-3

The Mitzvot
The Commandments 
and Their Rationale

by Abraham Chill

Recognized as a classic in the field, this book is a 
pioneering study dealing with the traditional ratio-
nale behind the 613 Commandments (Mitzvot) in 
the Torah. The author draws on the considerable 
literature to present the interpretation of the great 
rabbinical thinkers on each Commandment. The 
book provides easy reference for the systematic 
study of the Mitzvot and for anyone interested 
in additional information on a particular com-
mandment.

“The Mitzvot represents a com pre hen sive and 
insightful effort to summarize and clarify the 
best thought of the past on this topic of central 
importance.” –Professor Marvin Fox

“This work presents . . . each and every . . . one of 
the 613 Commandments. Rabbi Chill’s endeavor 
is to be highly commended and recommended.”

–Professor Sidney B. Hoenig

Hardcover, 508 pages, $30.00 (120 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-14-7
isbn 10: 965-7108-14-4

Jewish Law & Reason



www.UrimPublications.com10

Science and Judaism

Law and Providence
Spirit and Matter, Divine Providence and 

the Laws of Nature, and the Openness 
of the World to god and to Man

by Professor Benjamin Fain

This is a book about the lawfulness of the world 
and its development, human knowledge and the 
philosophy of science. These have all been exam-
ined from the religious Jewish perspective of Pro-
fessor Benjamin Fain, a world-renowned physicist.

“Law and Providence shows that the religious 
world view of Classic Judaism is fully compatible 
with the most advanced scientific understanding 
of our time while restoring science (physics and 
mathematics in particular) as a source of religious 
insight and a revelation of god’s Creation. ..”

–Rabbi Irving (Yitz) greenberg

“Law and Providence is a major and important 
contribution in which Professor Fain has suc-
ceeded in improving our understanding of both 
Torah and science.”

–Rabbi Professor Nahum Eliezer Rabinovich

Urim Publications, 2011
Hardcover, 331 pages, $26.95 (100 Nis)
Isbn 978-965-524-058-0

Intergalactic Judaism 
An Analysis of Torah Concepts 
Based on Discoveries in Space 

Exploration, Physics and Biology

by Rabbi David Lister

Intergalactic Judaism analyzes Biblical metaphors 
with the aid of modern scientific advances in 
space exploration, quantum physics, biology and 
astronomy, giving additional depth and insight to 
our understanding of these ancient texts.

“[Intergalactic Judaism] is fascinating from a sci-
entific perspective and enlightening and inspiring 
from a Torah perspective.” –Rabbi Zev Leff

Rabbi of Moshav Mattityahu

“Here is a work that combines dazzling erudition 
in astronomy, theoretical physics and various 
other scientific disciplines, together with a fine 
knowledge of Jewish mysticism and biblical com-
mentary, and – what is truly rare – an ability to 
combine them seamlessly into a view of the world 
that is both spiritual and humane.”

–Chief Rabbi Lord Jonathan Sacks 

Urim Publications, 2011
Hardcover, 320 pages, color photos
$29.95 (120 Nis)
Isbn 978-965-524-053-5



www.UrimPublications.com 11

The Challenge 
of Creation

Judaism’s Encounter with Science, 
Cosmology, and Evolution

by Rabbi Natan Slifkin 

“Rabbi Slifkin has made a career of reconciling 
Jewish Scripture with modern natural history . . . 
he is a young up-and-comer in the sober world of 
Jewish scholarship.” 

–Alex Mindlin, The New York Times

“The Challenge of Creation is a wonderful and 
important book.”

–Professor Carl Rosenzweig, Department of 
Physics and Astronomy, Syracuse University

“Rabbi Slifkin’s book is hands down the best Or-
thodox work on the evolution-creation issue – and 
perhaps on Orthodox Judaism’s confrontation 
with modern science . . .”

–Dr. David Shatz, Professor of 
Philosophy at Yeshiva University

Zoo Torah, 2010
Hardcover, 391 pages (including index)
$29.95 (120 nis)
Isbn 978-965-524-043-6

Perek Shirah
Nature’s Song

by Rabbi Natan Slifkin

“As he has already demonstrated in his earlier books, 
this extremely talented young author once again 
shows his gift for combining Torah knowledge 
with general erudition in communicating the 
wisdom of our Talmudic Sages to his readers. In 
his elucidation of Perek Shirah he reaches new 
heights in his brilliant success of utilizing his 
expertise in zoology for teaching Torah concepts 
and values . . . Nature’s Song will provide the public 
with an opportunity to enjoy the music of the 
Torah Universe while learning so much about the 
genius of its Creator.”

–Rabbi Mendel Weinbach, Dean, 
Ohr Somayach Institutions

“A beautiful book dealing with all the aspects of the 
natural world in the Torah perspective . . . Nature’s 
Song is authoritative, factual, poetic, comprehen-
sive, a brilliant work of art-and-science . . .”

Yated Ne’eman, Bnei Brak

Zoo Torah, 2009
Hardcover, 438 pages, $39.95 (160 Nis)
isbn 978-965-524-033-7

Science and Judaism



www.UrimPublications.com12

A Lifetime Companion 
to the Laws of 

Jewish Family Life
by Deena R. Zimmerman, 

md mph ibclc
foreword by Rabbi Yehuda Henkin

“This outstanding volume deserves to be on every 
Jewish couple’s bookshelf.”

–Rabbanit Chana Henkin

“This is a remarkable volume by a remarkable wom-
an. The author, a highly regarded pediatrician and 
a scholar of Talmud, here offers a comprehensive 
volume on Jewish “family purity,” the conventional 
euphemism for the laws governing menstruation. 
It is an authoritative treatment of the subject and 
should prove invaluable to all who cherish the 
wholeness of the bond between husband and wife 
and the holiness of Torah Judaism.”

–Rabbi Norman Lamm

Urim Publications, 2011
Third Revised Edition
Softcover, 231 pages, $19.95 (80 nis) 
isbn 978-965-524-063-4

Traditions and 
Celebrations for 
the Bat Mitzvah
edited by Ora Wiskind Elper

Since the Bat-Mitzvah celebration is not founded 
in ancient tradition, much confusion surrounds 
it. These essays consider the nature and form of 
the event itself, rabbinic responsa, source materi-
als for study in preparation for the acceptance of 
mitzvot, and descriptions of existing bat mitzvah 
preparatory programs.

“This book offers new opportunities for Bnot 
Mitzvah and their mothers to engage each other 
in the learning of Torah. A great addition to the 
Jewish library.” –Rabbi Hershel Billet

“Ably compiled and expertly edited by Ora Wis-
kind Elper, Traditions and Celebrations for the Bat 
Mitzvah is a very highly recommended compila-
tion of truly informative and memorable essays . . .”
 –Midwest Book Review
Urim Publications and MaTaN, 2003
Hardcover, 344 pages, $26.95 (100 Nis)
Isbn 978-965-7108-52-9

Lifecycle



www.UrimPublications.com 13

Expecting Miracles
Finding Meaning and Spirituality 

in Preg nancy Through Judaism

by Chana Weisberg

“I have many books on the topic of birth, but none 
like this. The lovely Expecting Miracles, with its 
graceful cover design and focus on the spiritual 
aspects of pregnancy and birth, is unique . . . and 
I have already given it to some of my friends. . . .” 

–Rishe Deitsch, N’shei Chabad Newsletter

“A fascinating journey into previously unexplored 
terrain. Chana Weisberg’s beautifully written book 
explores the little known world of Orthodox Jewish 
women in various stages of pregnancy: their hopes, 
their dreams, their fears, their beliefs as they inte-
grate the marvels, the mysteries, the magic, and ul-
timately, the miracle of child birth and mothering.”

–Yitta Halberstam

“I bought the book . . . and loved it! I ‘devoured it’ 
over Shabbos. It filled the great thirst I had to gain 
an understanding of the deeper meaning of this 
unique experience . . . it is definitely sitting in my 
office waiting room.” –Dr. Hava-Yael Schreiber 
 OB/gYN, The Jewish Press
Urim Publications, 2004
Hardcover, 352 pages, $27.95 (110 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-51-2
isbn 10: 965-7108-51-9

One Baby Step 
at a Time

Seven Secrets of Jewish Motherhood

by Chana ( Jenny) Weisberg

One Baby Step at a Time is a collection of eye-
opening personal essays, inspirational readings, 
and refreshingly honest interviews that will uplift, 
validate, and provide practical suggestions to im-
prove the life of every Jewish mother. In this sequel 
to her critically-acclaimed book Expecting Miracles, 
author Chana ( Jenny) Weisberg describes seven 
ancient Jewish secrets that have enabled Jewish 
women throughout the millennia to infuse their 
mothering lives with more happiness, fulfillment, 
and spirituality.

“It is truly an inspiring, honest, heart-warming 
and thought provoking book compiled of essays, 
helpful hints and tidbits and interviews with many 
Jewish women from varying backgrounds.”

–A Simple Jew blog

“One Baby Step at a Time is one of the most amaz-
ing books I’ve read.” –Chana Billet

Urim Publications, 2007
Hardcover, 302 pages, $25.95 (100 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-524-001-6
isbn 10: 965-524-001-0

Lifecycle



www.UrimPublications.com14

Journey to Heaven
Exploring Jewish Views of the Afterlife

by Leila Leah Bronner

“Conversant with Jewish writings throughout 
the ages, Dr. Bronner is a gifted writer with an 
uncanny ability to trace the major Jewish beliefs 
in an afterlife through the ages, recognize nuances 
and tensions, and present the reader with lucid 
formulations. The ideas of bodily resurrection, 
immortality of the soul, reincarnation, the World 
to Come, and the Messiah have continuously suf-
fused Judaism and are still with us. A fascinating 
book.” –Professor Bezalel Porten,

The Hebrew University of Jerusalem

“It is commonly assumed that there is no discus-
sion of the afterlife in the Bible. But in Journey 
to Heaven, Bronner makes a powerful case for 
a myriad of biblical allusions to the World to 
Come. . . . She makes it possible to observe the 
mythic development of heaven, demonstrating a 
Jewish fascination with the hereafter throughout 
Jewish history.”

 –Howard Schwartz, author of Tree of Souls
Urim Publications, 2011
Hardcover, 206 pages, $25.95 (100 Nis)
Isbn 978-965-524-047-4

Dignity Beyond Death
The Jewish Preparation for Burial

by Rochel U. Berman 
foreword by Rabbi Irving greenberg
winner of the koret international

jewish book award 2006
in the category of 

jewish life & living 
national jewish book award 2005 

finalist winner
in the category of 

contemporary jewish life & practice

“Dignity Beyond Death brings together the voices 
of ordinary people engaged in an extraordinary 
task.” –Rabbi kenneth Brander

“. . . we owe Rochel Berman ‘deep gratitude’ for 
bringing the ancient ritual and good deed of tahara 
to wider attention.” –Dr. Morton I. Teicher,

Palm Beach South Jewish Journal

“Dignity Beyond Death is a passionate and deeply 
informed study of one of the most ancient and 
significant rituals of Jewish practice. Written in a 
lively and engaging style by one whose authority 
is drawn from long-time experience, this book will 
serve as a standard for years to come.”

–Professor Froma I. Zeitlin

Urim Publications, 2005
Hardcover, 223 pages, $24.95 (100 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-66-6, isbn 10: 965-7108-66-7

Lifecycle



www.UrimPublications.com 15

The Shidduch Crisis
Causes and Cures

by Michael J. Salamon, Ph.D.

Citing relevant data from the fields of psychol-
ogy, sociology, and neurology, along with a host 
of anecdotes from a wide range of people, Dr. 
Salamon, a well-known psychologist, author, and 
lecturer, provides guidelines to help alleviate the 
shidduch crisis.

“. . . Dr. Salamon’s work makes an important 
contribution to the discussion which must take 
place. I congratulate him for his insight and hope 
that his book will be a catalyst for more thought-
provoking contributions on raising our children 
in a very challenging world.”

–Rabbi Hershel Billet

“This book offers a clear insight into the many in-
tricacies of the issues involved, and delivers – with 
common sense, logic, and a dash of humor – ef-
fective, solution-oriented answers to some of the 
most intractable problems. I highly recommend 
this book.” –David J. Lieberman, Ph.D.

Urim Publications, 2008
Hardcover, 141 pages, $21.95 (70 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-524-006-1
isbn 10: 965-524-006-1

Abuse in the 
Jewish Community
Religious and Communal Factors 

that Undermine the Apprehension of 
Offenders and the Treatment of Victims

by Michael Salamon, Ph.D.

“Dr. Michael Salamon combines years of experi-
ence in treating victims of sexual abuse and an 
intimate knowledge of Orthodox Judaism. In his 
valuable new book he clarifies the trauma resulting 
from abuse and the particular impact of religious 
values in creating difficulties in confronting 
predators and in therapy. Reading this work will 
help the community make the changes needed to 
effectively reduce the present threat to many of 
our youth.” –Rabbi Yosef Blau

“[This book] is so important in that it actually 
sheds light on this issue and identifies how and 
why abuse in the Jewish community is less re-
ported and less known than that in the Catholic 
Church or within other religious groups.”

–Robin Sax, author of It Happens Every Day
Urim Publications, 2011
Hardcover, $23.95 (80 nis)
isbn 978-965-524-064-1

Contemporary Issues



www.UrimPublications.com16

Halakhic Man, 
Authentic Jew

Modern Expressions of Orthodox 
Thought from Rabbi Joseph B. 

Soloveitchik and Rabbi Eliezer Berkovits

by Ira Bedzow

Halakhic Man, Authentic Jew is a compara-
tive study of the thought of Rabbi Joseph B. 
 Soloveitchik and Rabbi Eliezer Berkovits about 
what constitutes a model Jew and the understand-
ing and presentation of Halakha in a modern era.

“Any thinking Jew will be delighted by this sophis-
ticated and insightful study.”

–Henry Abramson, Ph.D., Dean of 
Academic Affairs, Touro College South

“Rabbi Bedzow possesses a rare combination of 
lomdus and profound philosophical knowledge. 
His work compels a reexamination of the most 
fundamental ideas of the Mesorah. A must read.”

–Rabbi Fishel Todd, founder of 
Yeshivat Pirchei Shoshanim

Urim Publications, 2009
Hardcover, 191 pages, $19.95 (80 nis)
isbn 978-965-524-029-0

The Quest for 
Authenticity

The Thought of Reb Simhah Bunim

by Michael Rosen

“It is a pleasure to warmly recommend the publica-
tion of Dr. Michael Rosen’s monograph on Rabbi 
Simhah Bunim of Przyshusha . . . and I can testify 
that this is an important and original contribution 
for understanding nineteenth century Hasidism.”

–Prof. Moshe Idel

“Quest for Authenticity is worthwhile reading both 
academically and spiritually. R. Rosen’s magnum 
opus paints a vivid picture of how Hasidut Przy-
sucha wrought a revolution in Polish Hasidism. 
According to R. Rosen, this is also the future hope 
for a vibrant and healthy Judaism.”

–Rabbi Dr. Natan Ophir (Offenbacher), 
Lookstein Digest

Urim Publications, 2008
Hardcover, 455 pages, $29.95 (100 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-524-003-0
isbn 10: 965-524-003-7

Jewish Thought



URIM PUBLICATIONS

Lambda Publishers
Jerusalem  New York

www.UrimPublications.com
URIM PUBLICATIONS

www.UrimPublications.com

Cover design by Shanie Cooper

$26.95 US

URIM

ISBN 978-965-524-010-8

MODERN
ORTHODOX

JUDAISM
Studies and Perspectives

RABBI DR. MENACHEM-MARTIN GORDON

www.UrimPublications.com 17

Covenantal Imperatives
Essays by Walter S. Wurzburger on 

Jewish Law, Thought, and Community

edited by Eliezer Jacobs and Shalom Carmy

Covenantal Imperatives, a collection of essays 
selected from the nearly six decades of Rabbi 
Walter Wurzburger’s illustrious career, combines 
the author’s mastery of Halakhah with a deep 
understanding of Jewish philosophy.

“[The] reader of this volume will be able to trace 
the path that Rabbi Wurzburger followed in 
discovering and working out his contribution to 
Jewish thought.” –from the Introduction by 
 Rabbi Shalom Carmy

“. . . Rabbi Wurzburger was an important thinker 
who thought with his heart as well as with his 
brain.” 

–Rabbi Dr. Norman Lamm

Urim Publications, 2008
Hardcover, 325 pages, $28.95 (100 nis)
isbn 978-965-524-000-9

Modern Orthodox 
Judaism

Studies and Perspectives

by Rabbi Dr. Menachem-Martin gordon

“Rabbi Menachem gordon is one of the young 
luminaries in the growing circle of centrist ortho-
doxy’s champions. His essays are studied and often 
quoted because he clarifies for intellectuals where 
Judaism stands on many matters of contemporary 
interest . . . His is truly a major contribution to the 
effort to combat Jewish Fundamentalism although 
he deals with it respectfully.”
 –Rabbi Dr. Emanuel Rackman

“In this collection of studies, Rabbi Menachem-
Martin gordon admirably succeeds in providing 
concrete evidence of the uniqueness and vitality 
of the approach of Centrist Orthodoxy, which 
combines meticulous adherence to Halakhic 
norms with openness to values of modernity. His 
book represents an important contribution to 
religious thought. It is especially welcome at a time 
of resurgence of fundamentalism, which attacks 
Centrist Orthodoxy as a compromise . . .”

–Rabbi Dr. Walter S. Wurzburger

Urim Publications, 2012
Hardcover, 214 pages, $25.95 (90 nis)
isbn 978-965-524-059-7

Jewish Thought



www.UrimPublications.com18

Eyes to See
Recovering Ethical Torah Principles 

Lost in the Holocaust

by Rabbi Yom Tov Schwarz

“Once in a great while, a book comes along which 
challenges us to reconsider and change the way we 
look at our world. Such is the book Eyes To See by 
Rabbi Yom Tov Schwarz.”

–Shalom Freedman, The Jewish Press

“In Eyes to See, R. Schwarz, a Holocaust survivor 
who was ordained before the war at the famed 
 Yeshivat Chachmei Lublin, offers an unaccus-
tomed breadth of Torah authenticity and clarity 
in his view of various aspects of conventional 
Orthodox culture, attitudes and practice.”

–David Nadoff, The Jewish Press 
(& EHS Newsletter)

“Do I have to tell you how moved I was, and still am, 
by Eyes to See? . . . his commentaries and  halakhic 
considerations there is the fire of Sinai. . . . I will 
bring it to the attention of as many readers as 
 possible.” –Elie Wiesel

Urim Publications, 2004
Hardcover, 502 pages, $29.95 (120 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-60-4
isbn 10: 965-7108-60-8

Eim HaBanim 
Semeichah

On Eretz Yisrael, Redemption and Unity

by Rabbi Shlomo Teichtal 
translated by Moshe D. Lichtman

“Eim Habanim Semeichah is an enormously 
powerful book about the Holocaust, Orthodox 
Jewry, the Land of Israel, Zionism, Jewish unity 
and hatred, and the Messianic Era. This work 
candidly, almost brutally, confronts the terrible 
issues of shaken faith and loss of tradition raised 
by the rise of Zionism and the terribly unimagined 
events of the Holocaust. Writing from within the 
hell of Hitler’s Europe, without books or research 
material, Teichtal wrote a work of enormous Torah 
scholarship and erudition of searing pain and chal-
lenge. This book is literally written with blood for 
its ink.” –Rabbi Berel Wein, Jewish Action
kol Mevaser, 2002
Hardcover, 528 pages, $49.00 (190 nis)
isbn 10: 965-7108-17-9
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-17-9

Jewish Thought



A RELIGIOUS SKEPTIC

LEARNS

A THING OR TWO

ABOUT GOD

REASONABLE 
DOUBTS

CHERYL BERMANURIM

BERM
A
N

REA
SO

N
A
BLE D

O
U

BT
S 

URIM PUBLICATIONS
www.UrimPublications.com

The American philosopher William James once said, “Faith
means belief in something concerning which doubt is
theoretically possible.” But what happens when faith slowly

recedes into doubt? What happens to the God-fearing individual
who wakes up one morning and finds herself questioning the basic
religious assumptions she built her life upon? 

Reasonable Doubts is the memoir of a religious skeptic's endeavor
to rediscover her source of faith from the ground up after being hit
by a car. On the way, she encounters various religious philosophers
and thinkers, such as Saadya, Maimonides, Henry Bergson, Rabbi
Joseph Soloveitchik, Rudolph Otto, and Abraham Joshua Heschel,
who provide her with clues to a spiritual resolution. Berman
utilizes scenes from the book of Job as well as snapshots from her
own life to explicate the various philosophical theories that make
up the stops along her journey. 

Jewish literature regarding faith crises is sparse, leaving skeptics
and sufferers alike secluded, precisely when they need to be
embraced. Reasonable Doubts seeks to reassure those undergoing
faith crises that they are not alone. Reasonable Doubts also provides
philosophical suggestions toward solutions to some basic religious
and spiritual quandaries. Ultimate conclusions to most of these
issues, however, lie within the soul of reader.

“Cheryl Berman's memoir is warm, poignant, and witty, as well as
philosophically astute and informed. Her imaginative examples make
complex philosophical ideas accessible and relevant. The book is proof that
philosophy can speak to the problems of life – and religious life in particular
– in a meaningful and inspiring way.” 

– David Shatz, Professor of Philosophy, Yeshiva University

“In the tradition of C. S. Lewis, Cheryl Berman has a talent for translating
the most abstract and profound concepts in both philosophy and religious
experience into language that speaks not only to the mind, but also to the
heart and soul of her readers.” 

– Mali Brofsky, Senior faculty and instructor in Jewish Philosophy, 
Michlelet Mevaseret Yerushalayim

$19.95 US

www.UrimPublications.com 19

A Time to Speak
Controversial Essays That Can Change Your Life
by Martin Stern

“Martin Stern has long been a forceful and intelligent defender of Orthodoxy, 
and in this collection of his writings he offers us a rich feast of insights into 
Jewish prayer, Jewish life, and Jewish faith. His is a fine mind, a caring heart, 
and an infectious spirit.” –Chief Rabbi Lord Jonathan Sacks 

“Martin Stern has produced an innovative work – part original scholarship, 
part provocative polemic – that will entertain, inform, and challenge both 
the academic scholar of Judaism and the observant and engaged member of 
the Orthodox community . . .” –Dr. Z. Yaakov Wise

Devora Publishing, 2010, Softcover, 273 pages
$19.95 (70 nis) isbn 978-1-936068-15-9

Crisis, Cov enant and Cre ativity
Jewish Thoughts for a Com plex World
by Nathan Lopes Cardozo

How do religious people deal with tolerance when they are convinced that 
their religious beliefs carry the truth and that others are mistaken? How does 
Halachic living lead to a greater awareness of the mystery and beauty of life?

“All in all, Rabbi Cardozo argues for living an authentic, fully realized reli-
gious life, one in which religion and one’s relationship to god is experienced 
as the center of one’s existence. His well-educated approach and clear think-
ing make reading this book a worthwhile experience.”

–Mali Brofsky, Lookstein Book Digest

Urim Publications, 2005, Hardcover, 160 pages
$19.95 (70 nis) isbn 13: 978-965-7108-72-1, isbn 10: 965-7108-72-1

Jewish Thought

Reasonable Doubts
A Religious Skeptic Learns A Thing or Two About god
by Cheryl Berman

“In the tradition of C.S. Lewis, Cheryl Berman has a talent for translating the 
most abstract and profound concepts in both philosophy and religious expe-
rience into language that speaks not only to the mind, but also to the heart 
and soul of her readers.” –Mali Brofsky

“Cheryl Berman’s memoir is warm, poignant, and witty, as well as philosoph-
ically astute and informed. Her imaginative examples make complex philo-
sophical ideas accessible and relevant. The book is proof that philosophy can 
speak to the problems of life – and religious life in particular – in a meaning-
ful and inspiring way.” –Professor David Shatz

Urim Publications, 2010, Hardcover, 158 pages
$19.95 (70 nis) isbn 978-965-524-039-9



20 www.UrimPublications.com

Thoughts to Ponder
Daring Observations About the Jewish Tradition
by Nathan Lopes Cardozo

Thoughts to Ponder is a collection of short, and often unusual, observations 
about the complexities of human existence and religious meaning. Rabbi Car-
dozo masterfully weaves together the intriguing perspectives of renowned 
Western and religious thinkers spanning the ages. Each “Thought” contains 
stimulating and eye-opening concepts that will plant seeds of curiosity in 
the minds of readers.

“Rabbi Cardozo says many things in this book that need to be said – that oth-
ers are unfortunately not saying – and he says them so well.”  

–Phil Chernofsky, Educational Director, OU Israel Center

Urim Publications, 2006, Hardcover, 198 pages
$19.95 (80 nis) isbn 13: 978-965-7108-40-6, isbn 10: 965-7108-40-3

Thoughts to Ponder No. 2
Daring Observations About the Jewish Tradition
by Nathan Lopes Cardozo

From Thoughts to Ponder No. 2:
“Judaism defies definition. While some of us regret this and thus try to straight-
jacket our religion, I believe that autonomous thought is fundamental to appre-
ciating Judaism properly, and that philosophical non-conformity is not only 
the right of every Jewish teacher, but his/her obligation . . . We must make sure 
that Judaism, while remaining true to its essential teachings, encourages utter 
originality in every generation. Judaism must provide an antidote to the poi-
sons of indolence, routine, callousness, and drifting with the current. It must 
dare and defy and be experienced as a perpetually new and ongoing event.”

Urim Publications, 2006, Hardcover, 198 pages, $19.99 (80 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-85-7, isbn 10: 965-7108-85-3

Judaism on Trial
An Unconventional Discussion About 
Jews, Judaism and the State of Israel
by Nathan Lopes Cardozo

“Rabbi Dr. Nathan Lopes Cardozo is a refreshingly thoughtful presenter of tra-
ditional Judaism. [Judaism on Trial] is a free-ranging discussion in the form of 
a dialogue with a fictional student, which enables him to hop from subject to 
subject. The meaning of Judaism, he argues, unfolds through ‘constant strug-
gle and questioning’ rather than pure obedience to authority . . . this is a live-
ly and sophisticated entree into Jewish thinking.”

–Simon Rocker, Jewish Chronicle

Urim Publications, 2000
Hardcover, 345 pages, $24.95 (100 nis)

isbn 13: 978-965-7108-28-4, isbn 10: 965-7108-28-4

Jewish Thought



www.UrimPublications.com 21

Visions of a Compassionate World
guided Imagery for Spiritual growth 
and Social Trans for mation
by Menachem Eckstein 
translated by Yehoshua Starett, foreword by David Zeller

“[A] wonderful book that will help readers infuse the light of higher con-
sciousness into our inner worlds.” –David A. Cooper

“A hassid . . . born in the 1890’s, Ekstein published his only book in He brew, 
in Vienna, in 1921 . . . Starrett is the first to put it into English. The work com-
bines psychology, kabbalah, therapy, and medi tation . . .”

–Jane Erskine, Book News

Urim Publications, 2001, Hardcover, 189 pages, $19.99 (80 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-22-2, isbn 10: 965-7108-22-5

Small Acts of Kindness
Striving for Derech Eretz in Everyday Life
by Shalom Freedman

“This exploration of the meaning of derekh eretz opens a fascinating window 
on the normative Jewish soul.” –Haim Chertok, Hadassah Magazine

“This book is about a kind person’s effort to bring more goodness [Derech 
Eretz] into the world, but also a book of instruction and practical guidance. 
There is no one who cannot benefit from reading this up lifting vol ume.” 

–Dov Peretz Elkins, co-editor of Chicken Soup for the Jewish Soul

“I have never read a book like this. It is the journal of a man who is striving to 
do good, no less than that, and who records every day his successes and his 
failures at this task.” –Rabbi Jack Riemer, South Florida Jewish News

Urim Publications, 2004, Hardcover, 279 pages, $25.95 (80 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-59-8, isbn 10: 965-7108-59-4

Losing the Rat Race, Winning at Life
by Marc D. Angel

“This book is a call to action, and will make all readers stop and think about 
their lives and question how sure they are that they really know what makes 
them happy and fulfilled. Rabbi Angel deals with the question of what makes 
us really happy within, and where to look to get out of the rat race.”

–David Dangoor, President of the American Sephardi Federation

“The issues raised in this book challenge readers to evaluate their quality of 
life, figure out what is truly im por tant, and hopefully find inner peace, true 
happiness. To achieve this inner happiness is to be a winner at life.”

–Susan Rudin, Chairman of the Board of the Lincoln Center Institute

Urim Publications, 2005, Hardcover, 159 pages, $19.95 (70 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-65-9, isbn 10: 965-7108-65-9

Tikkun Olam



www.UrimPublications.com22

Nehama Leibowitz
Teacher and Bible Scholar

by Yael Unterman

NATIONAL JEWISH BOOk AWARD 2009 
FINALIST

in the category of 
modern jewish thought &  experience

Professor Nehama Leibowitz (1905–1997), win-
ner of the Israel Prize in Education, was a unique 
figure in the twentieth century Jewish landscape.

This book documents her life story, inspiring 
personality and scholarship. It discusses her strong 
views on such issues as Zionism, humanism and 
feminism, as well as the influences that shaped 
her. Other topics covered include her pioneering 
approach to Bible and commentaries that changed 
the face of Jewish Bible study, her acceptance as a 
prominent Torah scholar despite her gender, and 
the future of her work in light of recent scholarship.

“. . . fascinating, exhaustive and thought-provoking.”
–Rabbi gil Student, Hirhurim blog

Series: Modern Jewish Lives · volume 3
Hardcover, 607 pages (includes over 50 b/w 

photos plus an index), $39.95 (130 nis)
isbn 978-965-524-019-1

Memories of a Giant
Eulogies in Memory of 

Rabbi Dr. Joseph B. Soloveitchik

edited by Michael A. Bierman

Memories of a Giant is a work about Rabbi Jo-
seph B. Soloveitchik. In addition to being a man 
of deep learning and powerful intellect, Rabbi 
 Soloveitchik is presented here as a man of pro-
found personal piety and integrity. The essays 
collected in this volume chronicle the impact of 
not only a brilliant philosopher and master peda-
gogue, but a caring, thoughtful and awe-inspiring 
teacher and role model.

“All of these colorful strands of the grand tapestry 
that was the Rav’s life are captured in these moving 
and thought provoking eulogies . . . This beautiful 
volume is a fitting tribute to a rare Torah giant as 
well as a giant among men.”
 –Stephen H. garrin, Jewish Book World
Urim Publications and The Rabbi Joseph B. 

Soloveitchik Institute, 2003
Hardcover, 368 pages, $27.95 (110 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-50-5
isbn 10: 965-7108-50-0

Biography



www.UrimPublications.com 23

Rabbi 
Shlomo Goren

Torah Sage and general

by Shalom Freedman

Chief Rabbi Brigadier-general Shlomo goren 
(1918–1994) made a unique and unforgettable 
contribution to the Jewish people. More than any 
other person, he embodied the ancient ideal of be-
ing both a great Jewish scholar and a remarkable 
soldier in the service of god and the Jewish people.

“It is excellent! . . . Accessible, readable, gripping. 
And a lot of great pictures (including one of Rav 
Elyashiv). Plus, no shortage of criticism about R. 
goren, albeit written from the perspective of a 
clear admirer . . . This book should be on every 
Jewish bookshelf. Note that I write that without 
having any financial stake in the book. Buy it. Read 
it. Have your children read it.”

–Rabbi gil Student, Hirhurim Blog
Urim Publications, 2006
Series: Modern Jewish Lives · volume 1
Hardcover, 223 pages, 27 b/w photo graphs, $23.95 

(70 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-81-9isbn 10: 965-7108-

81-0

Rabbi Haim 
David Halevy

gentle Scholar and Courageous Thinker

by Marc D. Angel with Hayyim Angel

In this book, Rabbis Marc and Hayyim Angel pro-
vide an analysis of the teachings of Rabbi Halevy 
on a wide range of topics: confronting modernity, 
rabbinic responsibility and authority, metaphysi-
cal issues, questions of faith, the role of customs, 
Jewish education, governing the Jewish State, 
and more. Rabbi Halevy was a gentle, thoughtful 
scholar and a courageous thinker who was not 
afraid to consider old questions in a new light, and 
to break new ground in the field of Torah studies.

“I began reading your book on Rabbi Haim David 
Halevy and I could not put it down.”

–Rabbi Barry Hartman

“Rabbi Halevy, surprisingly under-appreciated 
and inadequately recognized as a Torah luminary, 
was a prolific author of books and articles. This 
volume explores major themes in this thought and 
halakhic discourse.” –YU Review
Urim Publications, 2006
Series: Modern Jewish Lives · Volume 2
HC, 221 pages, 34 b/w photo s, $23.95 (70 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-82-6 isbn 965-7108-82-9

Biography



$29.95 US

Urim

Urim PUblications
www.UrimPublications.com

Cover image “Birkat HaLevana” by Mordechai Judovits

Cover design by the Virtual Paintbrush

SAGES 
OF THE 

TALMUD
Mordechai Judovits

SAGES 
OF THE 

TALMUD

The Lives, Sayings and Stories 
of 400 Rabbinic Masters

“English-speaking students of rabbinic 
literature will be grateful for this 
comprehensive, easy-to-use guide, 
Sages of the Talmud. Mordechai 
Judovits, student of the Talmud, 
has produced an eminently useful 
reference tool for anyone interested in 
the biographies, maxims and historical 
context of the ancient rabbis whose 
teachings shaped Rabbinic Judaism.”
– Jonathan D. Sarna, Joseph H. & 
Belle R. Braun Professor of American 
Jewish History, Brandeis University, 
author of American Judaism: A History

“Sages of the Talmud is a necessary 
book for every person, lay and scholar 
alike, who is interested in Talmud 

and Jewish history because it presents important data about the Talmudic sages 
in both an informative and enjoyable manner. Since the Talmud contains the 
views of rabbis who lived over a period of many centuries and since the Talmud 
mentions the teachings of these rabbis in its text in close proximity, many readers 
might mistakenly imagine that the sages knew one another. Judovits places the 
sages in the century in which they lived and describes the unique historical and 
social environments that prevailed in the days of each one. In addition, readers 
will find interesting revelations about the character traits of each sage and their 
accomplishments.”

– Rabbi Dr. Israel Drazin, author of Maimonides: The Exceptional Mind and 
co-author of Onkelos on the Torah

SA
G

ES O
F T

H
E T

A
LM

U
D

Judovits

Sages of the Talmud is a collection of 
biographical information about the 
authors of the Talmud. It contains about 
four hundred entries and hundreds of 
anecdotes about the sages, all as recorded 
in the Talmud itself. An indispensable 
book for the student of the Talmud, it is 
not only an excellent practical reference 
guide, but also a text of general interest 
that may be read for enjoyment.

This reference work cites the source of each 
quotation in the Talmud. The fascinating 
anecdotes and stories give readers an idea 
of the kind of social environment in which 
the sage lived. The work also includes an 
appendix with the corresponding general 
history of the time so that the reader can 
understand the contemporary political 
climate.

In the Talmud, several sages share the 
same name. This can be confusing to 
students, who wonder which rabbi made a 
particular statement. The author removes 
this confusion by linking each story and 
citation to the correct talmudic sage.

Although the names of the sages 
sometimes appear close to one another 
in the Talmud, they did not necessarily 
live in the same time period – some lived 
hundreds of years apart. The book clarifies 
important questions, including the period 
of time in which the sages lived, who their 
teachers or significant colleagues were, 
and the house of study or city associated 
with them. 

Mordechai 
J u d o v i t s 
is a long-time student 
of the Talmud, a 
retired businessman 
and a Holocaust 
survivor. He is the 
grandson of Rabbi 

Moshe Paneth, the rabbi of Dej, and a 
great-grandson of Yechezkel Paneth, 
the author of Sefer Mareh Yechezkel and 
former Chief Rabbi of Transylvania.

Mordechai Judovits attended the yeshivot 
headed by his cousins, first at the yeshiva 
of Rabbi Elisha Horowitz and later at the 
yeshiva of Rabbi Yaakov Meilach Paneth, 
who was also the Chief Rabbi of Dej.

The author, along with his parents, 
brothers and sister were carried away to 
Auschwitz in 1944. He was liberated 
in 1945 and in 1947 he immigrated to 
the USA, where he married and raised a 
family. He and his wife Helen have two 
sons, one daughter, seven grandchildren 
and one great-grandchild. Since retiring 
he has devoted his time to studying and 
writing and has been active in Jewish 
organizations, in particular the Boca 
Raton Synagogue.

Kiddush Levana scene in front of the Synagogue 
in Dej, Transylvania, painted by the author.

Urim PUblications

lambda Publishers
Jerusalem  New York

www.UrimPublications.com

photo by Paul E
lkouss

www.UrimPublications.com24

Sages of the Talmud
The Lives, Sayings and Stories 

of 400 Rabbinic Masters

by Mordechai Judovits 

“Sages of the Talmud is a necessary book for every 
person, lay and scholar alike, who is interested in 
Talmud and Jewish history because it presents 
important data about the Talmudic sages in both 
an informative and enjoyable manner . . . Judovits 
places the sages in the century in which they lived 
and describes the unique historical and social envi-
ronments that prevailed in the days of each one. In 
addition, readers will find interesting revelations 
about the character traits of each sage and their 
accomplishments.” –Rabbi Dr. Israel Drazin

“. . . an eminently useful reference tool for anyone 
interested in the biographies, maxims and histori-
cal context of the ancient rabbis whose teachings 
shaped Rabbinic Judaism.”

–Professor Jonathan D. Sarna  

Urim Publications, 2009
Hardcover, 345 pages, $29.95 (110 nis)
isbn 978-965-524-035-1

The Spirits Behind 
the Law

The Talmudic Scholars

by Rabbi Jonathan Duker

This work portrays fifteen scholars based on the 
stories of their lives that appear in the Talmudic 
and midrashic traditions. By weaving the original 
accounts together with insightful analysis, the 
writer provides a human portrait of these great 
masters while remaining faithful to the original 
narratives.

“Rabbi Jonathan Duker’s book is eminently read-
able. He capably and creatively synthesizes many 
disparate sources into a coherent and meaningful 
flow . . .” –Rabbi Hayyim Angel

“The book is a treasure for both rabbis and lay-
persons; as well as for teachers and their students 
looking for the key to open up the genius and 
sweetness of Talmudic study.” 

–Rabbi Avraham Weiss

Urim, 2007, Hardcover, 123 pages, $21.95 (60 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-97-0
isbn 10: 965-7108-97-7

History



www.UrimPublications.com 25

Rabbi Meir Kahane: His 
Life and Thought
Volume One: 1932–1975
by Libby kahane

“This is an extraordinary tale of a man with a vision and a mission, whose 
life’s journey was passionately directed to promoting Torah, Jewish pride 
and power, and the Zionist dream . . . A major figure in modern Jewish his-
tory, Meir kahane can now be judiciously assessed and appreciated through 
this new and gripping volume.”

–Dr. Mordechai Nisan, author of Toward a New Israel

The Institute for the Publication of the Writings of Rabbi Meir kahane, 2008
Hardcover, 761 pages (including index) + 32  additional pages of photos, 

$45.00 (150 nis)
isbn 978-965-524-008-5

They Called Him Rebbe
The Life and good Works of Rabbi Boruch Milikowsky
by Raphael D. Blumberg

“They Called Him Rebbe demonstrates how a synthesis of wisdom and love 
created a force that spanned space and time to bring the flavor of prewar Lith-
uania into today’s American classroom. But only a true Talmid Chacham, as 
was Rabbi Boruch Milikowsky, z”l, will know how to utilize the ‘chochmas 
lev’ (Exodus 35:35) effectively. A must read for every educator.”

–Rabbi Nathan kamenetsky, author of Making of a Godol

“. . . must reading for any parent or educator who wants to understand teenage 
boys and how to motivate them to be better Jews and menschen.”

–Rabbi Yaakov Spivak, Rav and Rosh Yeshiva, kollel Ayshel Avraham

Urim Publications, 2007, Hardcover, 295 pages, $24.95 (70 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-98-7, isbn 10: 965-7108-98-5

An Angel Among Men
Impressions from the Life of 
Rav Avraham Yitzchak Hakohen kook
by Simcha Raz, translated by Moshe D. Lichtman 

“. . . a valuable and informative work. There is so much about Rav kook that 
is misunderstood and misportrayed in the Jewish world, that a book that por-
trays him accurately is invaluable and nec essary. This is such a book.”

–Rabbi Berel Wein

kol Mevaser, 2003, Hardcover, 520 pages,
$30.00 (125 nis)

isbn 13: 978-965-7108-53-6, isbn 10: 965-7108-53-5

Biography



www.UrimPublications.com26

Flower of God
A Jewish Family’s 3,000-Year 

Journey from Spice to Medicine

by Herbert Ausubel

Flower of God tells the story of the author’s pater-
nal ancestral family from the time of the Temple 
of Solomon to the present: their migration from 
ancient Israel to Babylon, to Persia, to Anatolia, to 
Europe and finally to the United States.

Dr. Herbert Ausubel’s saga of his family history 
is a captivating story of the Jewish experience, 
at once universal and unique. It is Everyman’s 
tale, and the family’s struggles are immediately 
recognized by anyone who knows something of 
the immigrant’s journey, whatever the ethnicity.

“Not since Alex Haley’s Roots have we seen such a 
rich tale of generations. It is not an easy feat, but 
Ausubel achieved his goal beautifully. Few of us 
know what our ancestors have actually said, but 
Ausubel’s voices are surely representative of their 
lives and times. And that’s as close to being there 
as we’ll ever get.” –June S. Neal, columnist and 

feature writer, Northeast Magazine/
Hartford Courant, Hartford, CT

Penina Press, 2011
Softcover, 422 pages, $25.95 (Nis 90)
Isbn 978-1-936068-11-1

Life’s Journey
Exploring Relationships, 

Resolving Conflicts

by Dr. Batya L. Ludman

How do you get your child to listen, live with 
your teenager and not turn gray overnight, love 
your lover, succeed in marriage, deal with illness 
and aging, comfort the bereaved, and cope with 
terror and war?

In Life’s Journey: Exploring Relationships – 
Resolving Conflicts you’ll answer some thought-
provoking questions, get expert advice and have 
the opportunity to do some homework as you 
explore issues with the premise that, as an active 
participant, you can engender change and become 
the person you’d like to be.

Topics include managing stress, communicating 
effectively, pro-active parenting, eating disorders, 
dealing with anger, coping with depression, trauma 
recovery, facing fear, Internet addiction, loss of a 
loved one, and more.

“I highly recommend this book to both Laymen 
and Therapists.” –Dr. Judith guedalia

Devora Publishing, 2011
Softcover, 368 pages, $24.95 (Nis 90)
isbn 978-1-934440-57-5

Inspirational



www.UrimPublications.com 27

Rebecca’s Choice
The Surprising Sequel 
to the Tale of Ivanhoe 

by Alexander Balman

Rebecca’s Choice is a captivating sequel to Scott’s 
Ivanhoe – a book that has been a source of delight 
to generations of readers. In this new and surpris-
ing tale, Rebecca, a Jewess barely saved from being 
burned at the stake by the Templars, discovers that 
her former oppressor, the Templar knight Brian de 
Bois-guilbert, is not dead but just unconscious. 

Fate delivers the life of her enemy into her hands 
and she must make a choice between revenge and 
compassion. Rebecca decides to conceal him and 
he leaves England in her company, disguised as a 
Jew, while being hunted by his Templar brothers 
who fear disclosure of the true secrets of the Order.

After a long journey full of dangers, they arrive 
at the residence of Rabbi Moses (Maimonides) in 
Egypt where Rebecca and Brian part ways – seem-
ingly forever. But unexpected adversaries and many 
more adventures await both of them.

Penina Press, 2010
Softcover, 256 pages, $19.95 (70 Nis)
Isbn 13: 978-1-936068-19-7

To Play With Fire
One Woman’s Remarkable Odyssey

by Tova Mordechai

“While her story is intensely personal, it is also 
universal in her search for a relationship with the 
god of her ancestors. A must-read for all spiritual 
seekers, To Play With Fire earns the WordWeaving 
Award for Excellence.”

–Cindy Penn, WordWeaving.com

“To Play With Fire is a great book.”
–Rabbi Manis Friedman

“To read this book is to embark on an extraordinary 
journey.” –Professor Livia Bitton Jackson,

The Jewish Press

“. . . intriguing and loving.” –Publishers Weekly

“In her remarkable memoir, To Play with Fire, Tova 
Mordechai describes her unique spiritual journey 
from her life as a young Pentecostal minister and 
prophetess to a life as an Orthodox, practicing 
Jew who marries, has children, and settles in Safed, 
Israel . . . Her memoir outlines the experience of 
one woman who sought a spiritual haven . . .”

–Sandra Tarling, womenwriters.net

Urim Publications, 2002
Softcover, 447 pages, $14.00 (59 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-35-2
isbn 10: 965-7108-35-7

Fiction



28 www.UrimPublications.com

Lighting Up the Soul
Stories from a Changing Jewish World
by Stanley Abramovitch

Stanley Abramovitch’s drive to help his fellow Jews in need led him to volun-
teer to work with Holocaust survivors in 1945. With this, he left the London 
of his youth for germany, where he began a sixty-five year association with 
the American Jewish Joint Distribution Committee ( JDC), the Jewish world’s 
preeminent international relief agency.

In these pages, Stanley captures a dramatic and often poignant dimension of 
this history: the individual stories of the men, women and children whose lives 
reflect times and circumstances that are now only memory. We learn of their 
challenges – of the struggles and the immense strength that enabled them, their 
communities and our people, to overcome this history.

Penina Press, 2011, Softcover, 328 pages, $22.95 (80 nis)
isbn 978-1-936068-22-7

My Blue Kitchen
by Esther Rafaeli

My Blue Kitchen is a collection of stories about events in the life of Esther 
 Rafaeli’s family, while living over the last fifty-odd years in Jerusalem. She de-
scribes life in the early years of the State of Israel and in other Jewish centers 
in the 20th century. 

These stories were written over a long period of time because of a strong de-
sire to “catch the moment” and keep it alive. It was only after the author had 
decided to close up her home five years after the death of her husband, that she 
saw in her stories a record of events that had happened to the family while liv-
ing in Jerusalem. The author also found that she had encapsulated in them a re-
cord of how life went on in the early years of the State, and also in other centers 
of Jewish life in the 20th century.

Urim Publications, 2011, Hardcover, 320 pages (includes 
50 color and b/w photo images), $24.95 (80 nis)

Isbn 978-965-524-048-1

From Couscous to Kasha
Reporting from the Field of Jewish Community Work
by Seymour Epstein

“A talented writer, he blends personal memoirs, historical anecdotes and sober 
insight into that historical period. Exciting and inspiring.” 

–Ralph goldman, Honorary Executive Vice President, 
Joint Distribution Committee

“This is a book that should be read by all who marvel at the stubborn survival 
of isolated ancient Jewish communities and the rebirth of Jewish life after com-
munist suppression, and by those interested in conscientious, effective foreign 
aid that does not suffocate or disrespect communities in need.” 

–Robert Moses Shapiro, Jewish Book World

Urim, Hardcover, 171 pages (includes 21 b/w photos), $22.95 (70 nis)
isbn 978-965-524-017-7

History



www.UrimPublications.com 29

The Golden Age
Synagogues of Spain in History and Architecture
by Meir Ben-Dov

“Meir Ben-Dov’s research accompanied me to towns and villages in Spain as I 
searched for the roots of the Jewish community in those places. The Spanish 
synagogues and their heritage served as a guide for the construction of hun-
dreds of synagogues throughout the Jewish Diaspora. Congratulations to Meir 
Ben-Dov for this comprehensive work, which is of the greatest significance in 
the study of Jewish communities in Spain.” –President Yitzhak Navon

“This well-researched and esthetically beautiful book is highly recommended . . .”
–Ilka gordon, AJL Newsletter

Urim Publications
Hardcover, isbn 978-965-524-016-0, 256 pages, $39.95 (140 nis), 2008

Softcover, isbn 978-965-424-018-4, 256 pages, $29.95 (90nis), 2009

History

A Circle in the Square
Rabbi Shlomo Riskin Reinvents the Synagogue
by Edward Abramson

Within these pages, readers will learn about Rabbi Riskin’s unprecedented 
approach to adult Jewish education and his steadfast commitment to reach-
ing out to each and every Jew within and beyond the four walls of Lincoln 
Square Synagogue.

“. . . demonstrating how leaders of spirit and vision can live unique and pas-
sionate lives of merit and achievement.”

–Rabbi Jack Bieler, Jewish Book World

Urim Publications, 2008
Hardcover, 207 pages, $23.95 (80 nis)

isbn 978-965-524-014-6

Orthodoxy Awakens
The Belkin Era and Yeshiva University
by Victor B. geller

“Dramatic, gripping and perceptive, Orthodoxy Awakens: The Belkin Era and 
Yeshiva University is a fascinating and provocative look at a crucial period in 
American Jewish history. Victor geller was an active participant in much of 
this history and personally knew its leading figures, which adds to the impact 
of this book. For anyone who wants to know about the amazing growth of 
Jewish life in America, and of the influence that individuals can have upon 
history, this is a ‘must-read.’”

–Rabbi Emanuel Feldman,  retired editor of Tradition

Urim Publications, 2003
Hardcover, 291 pages, $26.95 (120 nis)

isbn 13: 978-965-7108-47-5, isbn 10: 965-7108-47-0



30 www.UrimPublications.com

You Come for One Reason 
But Stay for Another
Making the Odyssey to Israel
by Rabbi Mordechai Weiss

“Rabbi Weiss has defied the Meraglim (spies) by sending back a candid, re-
freshing, and enlightening tale of a spiritual journey to the Holy Land.” 

–Dovid gantshar, host, The Aliyah Revolution, 
Israel National Radio/Arutz Sheva

“I think Rabbi Mordechai Weiss has devoted his entire life to the welfare of 
the Jewish people. He has demonstrated how to be a devoted communal lead-
er. I enjoy reading his email updates and always look forward to their arrival.”

–Rabbi Shmuley Boteach

Devora Publishing, 2010
Softcover, 130 pages, $18.95 (Nis 60)

Isbn 978-1-936068-07-4

Settling for More
From Jersey to Judea
by Zahava Englard

“Zahava’s madcap humor keeps you laughing until she slaps you with the ac-
tuality of Arab terrorism, Israel’s construction of the Separation Wall, and 
the reality of being the mother of a soldier. Zahava Englard teaches readers 
about idealism and Zionist values as she fights for Efrat’s Eitam Hill and hon-
ors our nation’s true leaders and defenders.” 

–Sharon katz, Editor of Voices Magazine

“Englard’s frank, poignant, and often funny letters chronicling the ups and 
downs of the family’s first two years in Israel have been compiled in a book . . .”

–Abigail klein Leichman, The New Jersey Jewish Standard

Devora Publishing, 2010
Softcover, 175 pages, $18.95 (70 nis)

isbn 978-1-934440-84-1

Memoir /Israel

Diaspora is Jewry’s Graveyard
by Rabbi Dr. Yehoshua kemelman

Diaspora is Jewry’s Graveyard was written in order to mobilize the Jewish peo-
ple to fight for our survival. In this revolutionary work, Rabbi Dr. Yehoshua 
kemelman seeks to document this phenomenon, provide practical sugges-
tions to end our existential crisis and strengthen the bond of our nation. As 
he points out the challenges that we need to address as a people, he charts 
a course of rescue for the perplexed of our generation. Any Jew who is con-
cerned about the survival of the Jewish people, as well as the survival of his 
or her own children as Jews, will benefit from reading this book.

Urim Publications, 2009, Hardcover, 191 pages, $19.95 (80 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-534-024-5



www.UrimPublications.com 31

Dove on a Barbed Wire
by Deborah Steiner-van Rooyen

“Chilling, riveting, authentic testimony. This is a story about a boy whose 
walk home from school becomes a 60-year odyssey of instinctive survival: 
from seven years of brutality under Nazi terror, navigating the post war cha-
os, fighting to rebuild his life in the fledgling State of Israel, reconnecting 
with a missing link of his family, and then facing his past with strength and 
acceptance. You just want to hug this hard, tough man because you know his 
heart is larger than his pain.” 

–Dr. Bella gutterman, author of A Narrow Bridge to Life

Devora Publishing , 2010
Softcover, 180 pages (includes 32 pages of color and B/W photos), 

$21.95 (80 Nis)
Isbn 978-1-934440-79-7

A World After This
A Memoir of Loss and Redemption
by Lola Lieber

This is the story of one woman, Lola Lieber, a Hungarian-Polish Jewess who 
survived and has chosen during her lifetime to tell the story of the ordeals of 
her survival and the strength of her faith and courage against all odds. It is 
also the memoir of a marriage that was a true working partnership as well as 
a marital bond of extraordinary depth. With her husband, Mechel, beside 
her, Lola defied authority, confronted the devil Eichmann in person, never 
giving up her faith in god and her belief that she and Mechel would be to-
gether at the end.

Devora Publishing, 2010
296 pages, includes maps and color photos

Hardcover: isbn 978-1-934440-48-3, $27.95 (100 nis)
Softcover: isbn 978-1-936068-10-4, $19.95 (80 nis)

Vanished Faces
by Odile Suganas

“All these forever-lost faces go on to live in us, including those French peas-
ants, the Lacaves, who saved Odile and her parents near Mirande, not far from 
Toulouse, and who offer a magnificent, energetic, hopeful transfusion at the 
end of this Jewish Journey that we warmly recommend.”

–Claude Bochurberg, Actualité Juive

“While this is a small book, it is very well-written as well as presented; Odile 
Suganas recounts her family’s past. It is a deeply captivating book.”

–Journal de la Resistance

Devora Publishing, 2010
Softcover, 70 pages (includes color and b/w photos), $16.95 (50 nis)

isbn  978-1-934440-90-2

Holocaust / Memoir 



www.UrimPublications.com32

An Italian Renaissance
Choosing Life in Canada

by Robert Eli Rubinstein 
foreword by Rabbi Dr. Jacob J. Schacter

“An Italian Renaissance: Choosing Life in Canada 
(Urim Publications), by Robert Eli Rubinstein, 
is also a book by a child of survivors about his 
parents’ experiences. But it is unlike most second-
generation works.

It is not a memoir of survivorship; it is not a 
chronicle of horror and rescue; nor is it a self-
obsessed exculpation of personality disorder.

An Italian Renaissance is a thoughtful, purposive 
reflection about the experiences of the author’s 
parents before, during and after the Shoah, a 
near-philosophical exploration of history, memory, 
facts, truth, character, human strength and human 
frailty.”

–Mordechai Ben-Dat, Canadian Jewish News

“Dear Robert Eli Rubinstein,
I have reviewed countless books, but never in the 
form of a letter to the author. Then again, I have 
never read a book quite like yours . . .”

Rabbi Hillel goldberg 
Intermountain Jewish News

Urim, 2010, Hardcover, 177 pages, $24.95 (80 Nis)
Isbn 978-965-524-044-3

And You Shall Tell 
Your Children
A Chronicle of Survival – 
Lessons of Life for Today

by Dr. Ida Akerman-Tieder

“We are greatly indebted to Dr. Ida Akerman for 
this moving and inspiring memoir. Reading her, 
one learns … even more about human fortitude 
and the depths of the Jewish soul.” 

–Professor Susan Handelman

“This is one of those rare books which combine 
unconditional faith and integral humanism, smiles 
and serenity, philosophy and feeling, attachment 
to one’s people and love of one’s family, a fixation 
upon heaven and overflowing benevolence to 
mankind, love of the good and horror of evil, and 
universal history and geography of the Holy Land.” 

–Rabbi Dr. Abraham Weingort

Devora Publishing, 2011
Softcover, 285 pages (includes 52 b/w photographs), 

$21.95 (80 Nis)
Isbn 978-1-934440-40-7

Holocaust / Memoir 



www.UrimPublications.com 33

Holocaust / Memoir 

The Unwilling Survivor
A Jewish Officer’s True Account 

of the WWII Eastern Front

by Michael kopiec

The Unwilling Survivor is about the incredible 
commitment to family of a man who, despite 
coming of age in a world blackened by unimagi-
nable cruelty, refuses to abandon the morality and 
codes of ethic with which he was raised. Beyond 
being a fantastic, untold and true story, at its core 
The Unwilling Survivor is about the indomitable 
strength of the human spirit.

“This spellbinding story is a lesson in courage and 
honor. A Polish and Russian officer, a gunrunner, 
a partisan fighter and, above all, a Jew fighting the 
Nazi machine to save his family, Misha discovers 
that the one thing he must never lose is himself. 
He teaches us all that, even in the midst of atrocity 
and utmost cruelty, we need not be victims. For, as 
long as we are guided first by our heart and soul, 
we can retain our nobility. This remarkable story 
speaks to anyone who wishes to better understand 
how the Holocaust, and life after, was survivable.”

–Rabbi David Frank

Devora Publishing, 2011
Softcover, 336 pages, $21.95 (80 nis)
isbn 978-1-934440-61-2

Waltzing With 
the Enemy

A Mother and Daughter Confront 
the Aftermath of the Holocaust

by Rasia kliot and Helen Mitsios

Filled with insight and humor, this dual memoir 
by Rasia, born in Vilnius, Lithuania (who survived 
the Holocaust on a false identity), and her daugh-
ter Helen, born in Montreal, Canada, examines the 
long-term implications of being a survivor of the 
Holocaust and the unique pressures and anxiet-
ies the children of survivors inherit from their 
parents. Rasia, determined to protect Helen from 
anti-Semitism, continues to pose as a Christian 
and raises her daughter in the Catholic faith, for-
bidding her from mentioning her Jewish identity. 

“This memoir, an intimate recounting of two very 
different lives and times, is one of the most honest 
and life-affirming books I’ve ever read.”

–Howard C. Cutler MD, 
co-author of The Art of Happiness

Penina Press, 2011
Softcover, 288 pages, $19.95 (70 nis)
isbn 978-1-936068-21-0



www.UrimPublications.com34

For the Love of Israel 
and the Jewish People

Essays and Studies on Israel, 
Jews and Judaism

by Nathan Lopes Cardozo

“When the international community formally 
acknowledged the rights of the Jewish people to 
their ancestral homeland after the First World War, 
it was implicitly understood that this connection 
emanated from nearly 3,000 years of Jewish law 
and tradition. Rabbi Cardozo eloquently reminds 
his readers of that very fundamental truth in a 
period when many in the world have unfortunately 
forgotten it.” –Ambassador Dore gold

“One of the most thoughtful voices . . . Nathan 
Lopes Cardozo is a man of deep faith and wide 
intellectual horizons . . . attuned to the music of 
eternity.”

–Chief Rabbi Lord Jonathan Sacks 

Urim Publications, 2008
Hardcover, 327 pages, $26.95 (100 nis)
isbn 978-965-524-010-8

Lone Soldiers
Israel’s Defenders from 

Around the World

by Herb keinon 
photographs by Ricki Rosen

“At a time when criticism of Israel, from within and 
from without, seems commonplace, it is refreshing 
and inspiring to read Herb keinon’s Lone Soldiers: 
Israel’s Defenders from Around the World, a story 
about so much that is good and unique about Israel 

. . . Lone Soldiers is one more reason to be thankful 
for Israel, thankful for the IDF, and thankful for 
people like Tzvika Levy who make sure that the 
lone soldier is not alone.” –Abraham H. Foxman

“Whether or not they carry a rifle or end up staying 
in Israel forever, each soldier’s story testifies to the 
strength of Zionism.”

–Abigail klein, Jerusalem Post

“The lone soldiers are unique individuals who, 
despite their unusual personal status, give and 
contribute to the IDF wholeheartedly. The IDF 
and the State of Israel need to show their gratitude 
for these wonderful youngsters. . . .”

–Shaul Mofaz, former IDF Chief of general Staff

Devora Publishing, 2009
Hardcover, 160 pages (includes 45 color photos), 

$27.95 (110 nis) isbn 978-1934440-60-5

Israel



www.UrimPublications.com 35

Jewish Identity in Mod ern Israel
Proceedings on Secular Judaism and Democ racy
edited by Naftali Rothenberg and Eliezer Schweid

giving voice to the plurality of Israeli opinion, Jewish Identity in Modern  Israel 
is a collection of articles based upon conferences of the Framework for Con-
temporary Jewish Thought and Identity at the Van Leer Jerusalem Institute. 

“A strongly recommended addition to Judaic Studies reference collections and 
academic reading lists, Jewish Identity in Modern Israel offers the reader a com-
pendium of well-written and thought-provoking selections.”

–Midwest Book Review 
Urim Publications and the Van Leer Jerusalem Institute, 2002

Hardcover, 236 pages, $22.00 (90 nis)
isbn 10: 965-7108-36-5 isbn 13: 978-965-7108-36-5

On-Line with Israel at the Millennium
Insights into Life and Religion
by Micah D. Halpern

“Micah Halpern’s essays sparkle with wit and wisdom and are liberally sprinkled 
with delicious nuggets of knowledge. He writes about Israel with an insider’s 
passion but is always accessible to readers who know little about the subject.”

–Matthew kalman, columnist for USA Today

“As a member of a family that has lived in Israel for over 200 years, I personal-
ly found the essays fascinating and engaging. This book expresses a sensitive 
optimism for the future and is required reading for all potential visitors and 
for everyone whose heart lies in Israel.”

–Professor Moshe Mandelbaum, former governor of the Bank of Israel

Urim Publications, 1999, Softcover, 126 pages, $10.50 (40 Nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-10-9 isbn 10: 965-7108-10-1

Pioneers of Religious Zionism: 
Rabbis Alkalai, Kalischer, Mohliver, 
Reines, Kook and Maimon
by Raymond goldwater

“Raymond goldwater discusses the lives, writing, and impact of several im-
portant rabbis from the middle of the 19th century through the formation of 
Israel, many of whom are little known outside their own communities. Some 
were partners with Herzl, Weizmann, and Ben-gurion, while others were more 
closely connected to the Mizrachi stream of Zionism. All of them were critical 
in forming the religious ideas that drew thousands of immigrants to Palestine, 
and that remain part of the State’s frame of reference to this day.”

–Fred Isaac, AJL Newsletter

Urim Publications, 2009, $19.95 (70 nis), Hardcover, 158 pages
isbn 978-965-524-023-8

Israel



Torah
Conversations  

with Nechama 
Leibowitz

Rabbi Benjamin S. Yasgur

www.UrimPublications.com36

Torah Conversations 
with Nechama 

Leibowitz
by Rabbi Benjamin S. Yasgur

Torah Conversations with Nechama Leibowitz will 
take the reader on a journey to discover the story 
beneath the story of key Biblical passages. Each 
chapter presents one or more principles of Torah 
learning which will enable the learner to see new 
dimensions in familiar narratives.

Rabbi Benjamin Yasgur, a noted educator 
and communal leader based in New Jersey, was 
privileged to study under Professor Nechama 
Leibowitz. Beginning with an intensive year of 
classes, followed by correspondence, personal 
visits and regular phone conversations spanning a 
period of twenty-four years, Rabbi Yasgur amassed 
a treasury of insights, many of which he shares in 
this volume.

Urim Publications, 2012
Hardcover, $19.95 (80 nis)
isbn 978-965-524-069-6

Studies in the 
Weekly Parashah

Based on the Lessons of 
Nehama Leibowitz

by Moshe Sokolow

“It is recommended for all Jewish libraries (syna-
gogue, JCC, academic, seminary, etc.).”

–David B. Levy, AJL Newsletter

“To Dr. Sokolow’s credit, many of the key lessons 
Nehama sought to teach are included in these 
chapters. From the distinction between peshat 
and drash to the Biblical use of stories, and the 
true differences between the ways that different 
commentators view the Biblical narrative, many 
of the greatest issues addressed during the thirty 
years which she composed her gilyonot are found 
in this book.” –Rabbi Dr. Leonard A. Matanky,

Jewish Book World

“To a remarkable extent, Nehama did to the Biblical 
commentaries what Rav Soloveitchik did to the 
Talmudic commentaries . . . .” 

–Rabbi Dr. Shlomo Riskin

Urim Publications, 2008
Hardcover, 285 pages, $24.95 (90 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-524-004-7
isbn 10: 965-524-004-5

Bible Commentary



www.UrimPublications.com 37

The Path of Torah
by HaRav Naftali Tzvi 

Yehuda Berlin (Netziv)

translated & annotated by 
Rabbi Elchanan greenman

To facilitate understanding, this translation con-
tains numerous footnotes that cite the Netziv’s 
other works, the sources he used, as well as ex-
planations of the Netziv’s numerous references. 
Summaries have been provided to guide the reader 
in the more difficult chapters.

“In perusing your translation of the Netziv’s im-
portant essay on ‘Darkah shel Torah’ originally 
published as an introduction to his great scholarly 
work ‘Haamek Sheala on the Shealtos D.R. Achai 
gaon’ I am impressed by your excellent translation. 
The copious and learned footnotes demonstrate 
a meticulous attention to Rabbinic scholarship 
in all of its ramifications. This work which now 
becomes available in English is worthy of being 
published and disseminated as a source of study 
and inspiration for the understanding of Torah 
learning.” 

–Rabbi gedalia Dov Schwartz

Urim Publications, 2009
Hardcover, 394 pages, $34.95 (120 nis)
isbn 978-965-524-030-6

Learning to Read 
Midrash
by Simi Peters

“This book is a superb ex ample of how a modern 
scholar (of either gender) can contribute to our 
un der standing of ancient and meaningful texts 
that illu mi nate the meaning and rel evance of the 
Jewish tradition.”

–Dov Peretz Elkins, Jewish Media Review

“I have found the author’s analytical approach to 
the various midrashim fas ci nating, insightful and 
in keeping with a true Torah per spective. . . . I 
highly rec ommend this work. . . .”

–Rabbi Zev Leff

“Mrs. Peters wrote a brilliant book . . . When I 
learned midrash, I instinctively used most of her 
methodology. But by systematizing it, she makes it 
easy to do and, significantly, makes it much harder 
to miss important details. Without exaggeration, 
this is one of the most fabulous books I’ve read 
in a long time.”

–Rabbi gil Student, Hirhurim blog
Urim Publications, 2004
Hardcover, 310 pages, $26.95 (100 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-57-8   isbn 10: 965-7108-57-8

Bible Commentary



www.UrimPublications.com38

Gold From the 
Land of Israel

A new light on the weekly Torah 
portion from the writings of Rabbi 

Abraham Isaac Hakohen kook

by Rabbi Chanan Morrison

Rav kook’s writings, due to their poetic and mys-
tical nature, are difficult even for those fluent in 
Hebrew and rabbinical texts. Gold from the Land of 
Israel uses a clear, succinct style to grant the reader 
a window into his original and creative insights.

What is the Torah’s view on vegetarianism? 
What is the purpose of death? Why do bad things 
happen to good people? Why do we have dreams? 
Will the Third Temple have animal sacrifices?

“Not only is this book a tremendous boon for 
English-speaking readers, but the translation of 
Rav kook’s writings enables them ‘to awaken the 
holiness hidden in each language.’” 

–Rabbi Yehoshua Magnes, Rosh 
Yeshiva, Mercaz HaRav Yeshiva

Urim Publications, 2006
Hardcover, 367 pages, $27.95 (110 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-92-5
isbn 965-7108-92-6

Professors on 
the Parashah

Studies on the Weekly Torah Reading

edited by Leib Moscovitz

“Imagine you live in a community of scholars in 
a variety of disciplines including Judaic studies, 
Bible and Talmud, as well as secular fields such as 
physics, law, and education. Every Shabbat, one of 
these scholars expounds on that week’s parashah, 
giving an illuminating talk without speaking above 
the heads of audience members, or talking down 
to them. That is the essence of this charming col-
lection.” –Daniel Scheide, AJL Newsletter

“Anyone interested in Bible study will be captivated 
by the new insights.” 

–Alex grobman, Lifestyles Magazine

“This will be of interest for laymen and scholars, 
rabbis and scientists.” 

–David B. Levy, Jewish Book World 
Urim Publications and Bar-Ilan University, 2005
Hardcover, 359 pages, $27.95 (110 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-74-1
isbn 10: 965-7108-74-8

Bible Commentary



www.UrimPublications.com 39

Kedushat Levi
by Rabbi Levi Yitzchak of Berditchev
A commentary on the Torah by the famous Chassidic rabbi, Rabbi Levi 
Yitzchak of Berditchev (1740–1810).

The translator, Eliyahu Munk, was born in Frankfurt on Main, where he re-
ceived his education at the Samson Rafael Hirsch Realschule, and the Yeshiva 
of the late Rabbi Joseph Breuer, of blessed memory. He continued his educa-
tion at the Yeshiva in gateshead, England. He served in Jewish education (pri-
marily as a teacher) for almost 30 years in Toronto, Canada.

2009, 3 Vols., Hardcover, Boxed Set, $99.95 (380 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-524-027-6

Torah Commentary by 
Samuel David Luzzatto (Shadal)
Samuel David Luzzatto, Padua, Italy (1800–1865)

This Torah commentary by Shadal reflects both the author’s profound be-
lief that Torah is of Divine origin, as well as a thoroughly critical examina-
tion of its text.

4 Vols., Hardcover Boxed Set, $160.00 (650 NS)
Available: 2012

isbn 978-965-524-067-2 

Bible Commentary

Tzror Hamor
by Rabbi Avraham Saba
Rabbi Avraham Saba was born in Castile in 1440 and spent the first 50 years of 
his life in parts of Spain where Jews lived in prosperity and security. He wrote 
many books, among them the Torah commentary Tzror Hamor. His genius 
is evident from the manner in which he selects hundreds of quotations from 
the Zohar, in which he demonstrates that the author of the Zohar is capa-
ble of being understood by the average Jew (as opposed to scholars) and that 
the Zohar is helpful in understanding many difficult passages in the Torah.

He was forced into exile to Portugal in 1492, and to North Africa in 1497 
after not only being persecuted and seeing many members of his family die for 
kiddush hashem, but he had to rewrite this commentary completely from mem-
ory, as in Fez, Morocco he had no library at his disposal. He died on board a 
ship on the way to Italy and was buried in Verona in 1510.

2008, 5 Vols., Hardcover, Boxed Set, $160.00 (650 nis)
isbn: 978-965-524-013-9

Published by Lambda Publishers

Classic Torah Commentaries
translated and annotated by Eliyahu Munk

Editor, Mr. Eliyahu Munk was born in Frankfurt on Main, where he received his education at 
the Samson Refael Hirsch Realschule, as well as at the Yeshivah headed by Rabbi Dr. Joseph 
Breuer, זצ’ל.
 
After emigrating to England, he continued his studies at the Yeshivah in Gateshead.
 
He served in Jewish education, primarily in Toronto, Canada for close to 30 years, before 
making aliyah to Israel in 1978. During his years in Canada he also pursued a business 
career while teaching. Since settling in Jerusalem, Mr. Munk has been busy translating 
numerous classical Torah commentaries into English.
 
Publication of the Torah commentary by Samuel David Luzzatto (Sha’dal), brings the 
number of authors whose works Mr. Munk has translated to 14, comprising 53 volumes 
totaling over 23,000 pages.
 
It is this editor’s hope that the volumes submitted herewith will be as enthusiastically 
received by his ever increasing circle of readers as have his earlier efforts.

 
Also translated and annotated by Eliyahu Munk
 
Torah Commentary by Rabbi Bachya ben Asher (7 volumes)
Haketav Vehakabbalah by Rabbi Tzevi Mecklenburg (7 volumes)
Or Hachayim by Rabbi Chaim ben Attar (5 volumes)
Tzror Hamor Torah Commentary by Rabbi Avraham Saba (5 volumes)
Mikraot Gedolot, Hachut Hameshulash, Rabbeinu Chananel, Rash’bam, R’dak,  
Rabbi Ovadiah Seforno, (4 volumes)
Tur on the Torah by Rabbi Yaakov ben Rabbeinu Asher (4 volumes)
Shney Luchot Habrit by Rabbi I. Horowitz (3 volumes)
Midrash of Rabbi Moshe Alshich (3 volumes)
Kedushat Levi, Torah commentary by Rabbi Levi Yitzchok of Berditchev,  
plus many anecdotes about him, 3 volumes
Akeydat Yitzchak by Rabbi Yitzchak Arama (2 volumes)
Psalms, by Rabbi Moshe Alshich (2 volumes) out of print
Proverbs, by Rabbi Moshe Alshich (1 volume) out of print

 
Published and distributed by:
LAMBDA PUBLISHERS, INC.
527 Empire Blvd
Brooklyn, NY 11225 USA
 
www.UrimPublications.com

Commentary
Torah

     By Samuel David Luzzatto

Translated & 
annotated by 
Eliyahu Munk

S.D.Luzzatto

VOL I

Genesis 
B’reshit-
Vayetze

LAMBDA

Eliyah
u

 M
u

n
k



www.UrimPublications.com40

Classic Torah Commentaries
translated and annotated by Eliyahu Munk

Tur on the Torah
by Rabbi Yaakov ben Rabbeinu Asher (R’osh)

4 Vol. Hardcover Boxed Set, $140.00 (600 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-76-5, isbn 10: 965-7108-76-4

Akeydat Yitzchak
Commentary of Rabbi Yitzchak Arama 

|on the Torah

2 Vol. Hardcover Boxed Set, $70.00 (250 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-30-7,  isbn 10: 965-7108-30-6

Midrash of Rabbi Moshe 
Alshich on the Torah

3 Vol. Hardcover Boxed Set, $105.00 (400 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-13-0, isbn 10: 965-7108-13-6

Shney Luchot Habrit
by Rabbi Isaiah Horowitz

3 Vol. Hardcover Boxed Set, $105.00 (400 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-07-9, isbn 10: 965-7108-07-1

Published by Lambda Publishers

Bible Commentary



www.UrimPublications.com 41

Bible Commentary

Ohr HaChayim
Commentary on the Torah by 

Rabbi Chayim ben Attar

5 Vol. Hardcover Boxed Set, $175.00 (650 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-12-3, isbn 10: 965-7108-12-8

Torah Commentary by 
Rabbi Bachya ben Asher

7 Vol. Hardcover Boxed Set, $245.00 (900 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-45-1, isbn 10: 965-7108-45-4

Hachut Hameshulash
Commen taries on the Torah by Rabbeinu 

Chananel, Rash’bam, R’dak & Seforno

4 Vol. Hardcover Boxed Set, $160.00 (650 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-34-5, isbn 10: 965-7108-34-9

Published by Lambda Publishers

Classic Torah Commentaries
translated and annotated by Eliyahu Munk

Haketav Vehakabbalah
by Rabbi Yaakov Tzevi Mecklenburg

7 Vol. Hardcover Boxed Set, $280.00 (900 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-29-2, isbn 10: 965-7108-29-2



www.UrimPublications.com42

Second Chances
Transforming Bitterness to Hope 

and the Story of Ruth

by Rabbi Levi Meier

NATIONAL JEWISH BOOk AWARD 2005 
FINALIST WINNER

in the category of 
CONTEMPORARY JEWISH 

LIFE & PRACTICE
“His book is both an informative retelling of the 
story of Ruth and an ongoing extrapolation from 
it: Throughout his account, Meier will tell about 
an incident in Ruth’s life and then relate it to com-
mon life problems.”

–David Brandes, Jewish Journal of LA

“A wonderful mix of deep spiritual insight and 
practical wisdom. Rabbi Meier’s profound obser-
vations are at once illuminating and inspirational. 
Ruth like you never before experienced.”

–Rabbi Dr. Reuven P. Bulka

“Dr. Meier’s wise and compassionate rendering 
of this ancient biblical tale provides us with a 
profound lesson in optimism.”

–Estelle Frankel, author of Sacred Therapy
Urim Publications, 2005
Hardcover, 159 pages, $19.95 (70 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-67-3 isbn 10: 965-7108-67-5

The Dawn of 
Redemption

What the Books of Ruth and Yona Teach 
about Alienation, Despair and Return

by Rabbi Dr. Meir Levin

Drawing on classic sources, the author melds 
private experiences with historical forces, personal 
destiny and the Divine Plan, and shows how alien-
ation and despair are transformed into exhilaration 
and closeness to god. 

“Levin’s goals combine with his chosen interpreta-
tive strategies to create a blend that is unique and 
often refreshing. In addition, he is forthright about 
methodology, stating exactly what methodologi-
cal choices he is making and why he makes them. 
Levin makes extensive use of rabbinic literature to 
elucidate the texts of both biblical books, although 
this tendency is more pronounced in his commen-
tary to Ruth. This choice means that, in addition 
to his own considerable talents, Levin has placed 
the textual, psychological, historical and spiritual 
wisdom of the entire rabbinic tradition at his dis-
posal, and his commentary is much richer for it.”

–Mattan Erder, Jewish Bible Quarterly
Urim, 2005, Softcover, 235 pages, $19.95 (70 nis)
isbn 978-965-524-022-1

Bible Commentary



www.UrimPublications.com 43

Exodus and 
Emancipation

Biblical and African-American Slavery

by kenneth Chelst

“Chelst . . . tries to show that our understanding of 
the Biblical story is greatly enhanced if we com-
pare to the more recent (and better documented) 
story of black slavery.”

–Rabbi Shlomo Brody, Tradition online

“Drawing on slave narratives, published letters, 
eyewitness accounts, and recorded interviews of 
former slaves, together with historical, sociological, 
economic and political analyses of this era, Chelst 
weaves the two sets of narratives into a collage of 
parallel and contrasting experiences.”

–Shofar Journal of Jewish Studies

“Dr. kenneth Chelst, a distinguished academic and 
a wide-ranging and profound scholar of Jewish 
thought, has produced a compelling and utterly 
original study comparing the biblical account of 
the enslaved Israelites with the experience of 
African-American slavery . . .”

–Rabbi Joseph Telushkin

Urim Publications, 2009
Hardcover, 446 pages (includes a dozen pages of 

b/w photos and an index), $34.95 (100 nis)
isbn 978-965-524-020-7

The Biblical 
View of Man

by Leo Adler

“In summary, Adler offers an interesting and 
thought provocative opinion of what he under-
stands the Bible to require from people. Some 
readers will agree with his assessment. Others 
may dislike his mystical understanding of total 
surrender and total disengagement from earthly 
matters. However, all readers will benefit by be-
ing intellectually stimulated by reading his views.”

–Dr. Israel Drazin, The Jewish Eye

“In The Biblical View of Man, the late Rabbi Dr. 
Leo Adler produced a rare and moving account of 
how the Hebrew Bible views the human condition 
under the sovereignty of god. Erudite, profound 
and inspiring, it is marvelous that this work is now 
available to an English readership through the 
superb translation of Professor Daniel Schwartz. 
Adler reminds us compellingly that the Bible is not 
man’s book of god but god’s book of mankind. 
This is a work that deserves to be widely read by 
Jew and non-Jew alike.”

–Chief Rabbi Lord Jonathan Sacks

Urim Publications, 2007
Hardcover, 141 pages, $12.95 (70 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-96-3 isbn 10: 965-7108-96-9 

Bible Commentary



www.UrimPublications.com44

Redeeming Relevance 
in the Book of Genesis

Explorations in Text and Meaning

by Rabbi Francis Nataf

“Rabbi Francis Nataf is a fresh, creative voice. . . . He 
pursues Jewish spiritual renewal with moral and 
intellectual honesty. Seeking solutions to difficult 
problems, he does not hesitate to slay ‘sacred cows’ 
along the way. There is no doubting his impact in 
the years ahead.” 

–Prof. Yehuda gellman

“(I)n the tradition of the Ramban and the Netziv, 
Rabbi Nataf fuses reverence for our greatest with 
an awareness of their humanity; moreover, he 
recognizes that the human element does not 
compromise the greatness but, rather, ennobles 
it.... (T)he serious and sensitive initiative to cope 
with the substantive issues as well as with their 
educational ramifications deserves the respect of a 
broad range of readers. Rabbi Nataf ’s fresh voice is 
one the Torah world will find well worth reading.”

–Rabbi Dr. Aharon Lichtentstein

Urim Publications, 2006
Hardcover, 125 pages, $21.95 (70 nis)
ISBN 13: 978-965-7108-94-9
isbn 10: 965-7108-94-2

Redeeming Relevance 
in the Book of Exodus

Explorations in Text and Meaning

by Rabbi Francis Nataf

“Rabbi Francis Nataf has once again provided us 
with penetrating studies about the reality of hu-
man existence in the Torah and the great message 
and relevance of the Biblical stories in our day-
to-day life . . . .”

–Rabbi Dr. Nathan Lopes Cardozo

“Rabbi Nataf has . . . delivered a most eloquent 
traditional, yet modern Bible commentary, this 
time, to the ancient Exodus experience and Pass-
over saga. He clearly defines and expounds upon 
the god-human communications relationship 
throughout . . .” –Alan Jay gerber, The Jewish Star

“Rabbi Francis Nataf is a leading educator who in 
all his writings has helped us deepen our engage-
ment with the Divine text....His readings are 
insightful, nuanced, and pregnant with thought-
provoking insights on the characters and heroes 
of the book of Exodus . . . I highly recommend 
this volume to all students of Torah, at all levels.”

–Rabbi Nathaniel Helfgot

Urim Publications, 2010
Hardcover, 138 pages, $21.95 (70 nis)
isbn 978-965-524-037-5 

Bible Commentary



www.UrimPublications.com 45

Accepting the 
Yoke of Heaven

Commentary on the 
Weekly Torah Portion

by Yeshayahu Leibowitz

“Each short essay leaves the reader with an intel-
lectual smile of satis faction. If you would like to 
experience a few minutes of “oneg Shabbat” (Sab-
bath enjoyment) while being stimulated to think 
deeply, I would heartily recommend reviewing 
the weekly Torah portion in this wonderful little 
volume. . . .”

–Dr. Steve Bailey, Australian Jewish News

“Though Leibowitz’s reflections revolve around the 
singular notion of pure religious service, readers 
will enjoy original insights into questions of free 
will versus determination, totalitarianism, politi-
cal leadership, and the relationship between the 
Written Torah and the Oral Torah. . . .”

–Michael Fagenblat, The Jerusalem Report
Urim Publications, 2006
Softcover, 203 pages, $15.95 (60 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-77-2 
isbn 10: 965-7108-77-2

A Rational Approach 
to Judaism and Torah 

Commentary
by Rabbi Dr. Israel Drazin

This engaging and informative work presents a 
rational and thought provoking approach to the 
understanding of Judaism. It shows how people 
can use their intellect, live in the present, make 
personal and social progress and enjoy the goods 
of this world.

This book addresses such questions as:
~ What does god require of people?
~ Does god really want us to have faith?
~ How should we interpret the Bible?
~ How do we deal with seemingly unreasonable 

midrashic tales?

“. . . the book is a refreshing respite from the spate of 
parashah books that attempt to inject the author’s 
predisposed views into the text rather than allow 
the text to speak its own mind, as it were.”

-Rabbi Dr. Moshe Sokolow, Ten Daat

Urim Publications, 2006
Hardcover, 237 pages, $23.95 (70 nis)
ISBN 13: 978-965-7108-91-8
isbn 10: 965-7108-91-8

Bible Commentary



46 www.UrimPublications.com

The Serpent’s Skin
Creation, knowledge, and Intimacy in the Book of genesis
by Marc klein

By extending some of the techniques long used by authors writing in the ex-
egetical genre of Midrash, The Serpent’s Skin shows how genesis might have 
been read and understood by its earliest readers or listeners, thus illuminat-
ing the text for a modern reader in unexpected ways.

“A clear and engaging study of literary patterns in the Torah, accessible to a 
wide variety of readers – both those who know Hebrew, and those who do 
not, but are interested in how the original text works.”

–Professor Marc Zvi Brettler, author of How to Read the Jewish Bible

Urim Publications, 2011, Hardcover, 207 pages, $24.95 (70 Nis)
Isbn 978-965-524-054-2

Reflections of an Honest Skeptic
An Unorthodox Approach to genesis
by Michael Malina

With his personal and somewhat idiosyncratic approach to the Torah text, Mi-
chael Malina comments on the familiar genesis stories with an eye to asking 
the questions that the text invites, but that the traditional commentaries rare-
ly attempt to answer. This analysis reveals a deep respect for the ancient tra-
dition, yet a fresh skepticism and twenty-first century sensibility concerning 
the rabbis’ efforts to square the Torah’s words with the doctrines of rabbinic 
Judaism as they evolved over time.

Devora Publishing, 2011, Softcover, 232 pages, $19.95 (70 nis)
isbn 978-1-936068-06-7

Jacob’s Family Dynamics
Climbing the Rungs of the Ladder
by gad Dishi

Why doesn’t Jacob divorce Leah and demand justice upon discovering Leah 
in the morning? Why doesn’t Esau chase Jacob to Haran? Why is Jacob silent 
during the Dinah crisis? . . . Jacob’s Family Dynamics, gad Dishi revives familiar 
terrain with a fresh perspective as Jacob’s emotional odyssey is textually tracked 
to reveal newfound treasures of understanding integral to the Biblical story.

“The genre of Biblical commentary is inundated with two kinds of books: 
vaguely irrelevant academic treatises on the one hand, and collections of light 
sermonics on the other. Dishi offers a fresh alternative: Analysis that is acces-
sible and relevant without sacrificing intellectual rigor. His take on Biblical 
narratives is fresh, thought-provoking, surprising, and uplifting.” 

–Rabbi David Fohrman

Devora Publishing, 2010, Softcover, 240 pages, includes photos, 
$18.95 (70 nis)

isbn 978-1-936068-08-1

Bible Commentary



www.UrimPublications.com 47

Haftarah Handbook
Lessons from the Prophets for the Contemporary Jew
by Rabbi Jonathan Shooter

“. . . his writings are in accord with Hashkafas HaTorah, full of the many  Yesodos 
of Yiddishkeit that are essential throughout our lives as Torah Jews. His writ-
ings give us a deeper understanding into the meaning of the words of the proph-
ets and how they lead us to Yiras Shomayim. This sefer will greatly benefit the 
English-speaking public. . . .” 

–Rabbi Levi Yitzchak Horowitz, zt”l, The Bostoner Rebbe – Beit Pinchas 

Devora Publishing, 2010
Softcover, 381 pages, $24.95 (80 Nis)

Isbn 13: 978-1-936068-05-0

The Family Rashi Book
by Shalom Hammer

“Through his latest installment, The Family Rashi Book, Rabbi Shalom Ham-
mer can be credited with preserving the study of Rashi within the Jewish peo-
ple. He presents a tool that can be utilized by Jewish educators and all Jewish 
families who wish to educate themselves and their children with an apprecia-
tion of the timeless words of this eternal teacher of Torah to Israel. This sefer 
is a marvelous addition to the Jewish home and, through its stimulating ques-
tions, it will enhance Torah knowledge and advance its study.” 

–Rabbi Berel Wein

Devora Publishing, 2010
Hardcover, 223 pages, $24.95 (100 nis), Isbn 978-193-4440-88-9

 Softcover, 223 pages, $19.95 (80 nis), isbn 978-193-6068-16-6

Chronicles
News of the Past (3-volume set)
edited by Dr. Israel Eldad and Moshe Aumann

The Idea: to retell the ancient, hallowed story of the Bible as if the ancients 
had been in possession of all the facilities and know-how connected with the 
production of a modern newspaper! 

The Result: a well-founded, authentic and sometimes amusing portrayal of the 
people and events of the Biblical era. The perusal of any one issue in Chroni-
cles will give the reader a fresh insight into the life of our ancestors. 

The Reuveni Foundation, 2004
3 volumes, hardcover in slip-case, $75.00

isbn 13: 978-965-7108-15-4, isbn 10: 965-7108-15-2

Bible Commentary



www.UrimPublications.com48

Torah of the Mothers
Contemporary Jewish Women 

Read Classical Jewish Texts

edited by Ora Wiskind Elper 
and Susan Handelman

“It is a very fine work of serious scholarship, and a 
pleasure to read.” –Rabbi Chaim Brovender

“This interesting and important book brings 
together writings by 23 Orthodox Jewish women, 
Torah scholars all, but none of them rabbis or 
feminists, as in more liberal divisions of Judaism. 
In certain ways, these essays do not differ much 
from other contemporary Torah commentaries 

– here, as in similar works, are close readings of 
Torah and applications of its meaning to modern 
life. Yet these women are aware of the complexity 
and irony of their situation. . . . This collection 
should prove thought-provoking for thoughtful 
Jewish readers of all persuasions.

Highly recommended.” –Library Journal
Urim Publications, 2006
Softcover, 502 pages, $19.95 (90 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-70-3
isbn 10: 965-7108-70-5

Women at the 
Crossroads

A Woman’s Perspective on the 
Weekly Torah Portion

by Rebbetzin Chana Bracha Siegelbaum

“Women at the Crossroads brings a powerful and 
thought-provoking perspective based on the To-
rah texts with a wide scope of commentaries, and 
offers a personal, relevant and inspirational read-
ing for women and men as well. Women from all 
walks of life will enjoy her refreshing perspective.”

–Dr. Miriam Adahan

“Behold I recommend with a full heart the impor-
tant Rebbetzin Chana Bracha Siegelbaum may 
she live, the director of Midreshet B’erot Bat Ayin.”

–The Admor of Biala, 
Rabbi Ben Tzion Rabinowitz

“Chana Bracha Siegelbaum is to be commended for 
producing a book that contributes to the evolving 
body of teachings that give voice to the feminine 
perspective.” –Sarah Yehudit Schneider 

Midreshet B’erot Bat Ayin, 2010
Softcover, 229 pages, $18.95 (70 nis)
isbn 13: 978-1-9360-680-9-8

Women and Judaism/Torah Commentary



www.UrimPublications.com 49

Total Immersion
A Mikvah Anthology
by Rivkah Slonim

In this best-selling collection of almost fifty essays and sto ries about the mik-
vah (the Jewish ritual bath), women and men contribute their thoughts on 
this an cient Jewish tradition.

“If you’re intersted in mikvah, and even if you’re not, you must dip into this 
unique testimony to Jewish women’s experience and thought.”

–Tamar Frankiel, author of The Voice of Sarah

“This is a well-written, sophisticated, and often humorous collection; an en-
gaging book for the ini tiated and uninitiated reader.” 

–Dr. Avivah Zornberg, author of Genesis: The Beginning of Desire

Urim Publications, 2006, Softcover, 320 pages, $18.95 (80 nis) 
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-68-0, isbn 10: 965-7108-68-3

Hide and Seek
Jewish Women and Hair Covering
by Lynne Schreiber

“These essays are remarkably candid and engaging . . . With the hundreds of 
books that arrive for review consideration, it’s refreshing to encounter a work 
that charts new territory.” –Sandee Brawarsky, The Jewish Week

“. . . an excellent anthology of essays (mostly by women) about how much the 
mitzvah of hair covering changed them.”

–Rabbi Michael Broyde, Dayan (rabbinical judge), professor, and 
Rabbi of Young Israel, Atlanta, gA

“The book is impressive . . .” –Rabbi Jack Riemer, Moment Magazine

Urim Publications, 2006, Softcover, 224 pages, $15.95 (70 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-75-8, isbn 10: 965-7108-75-6

Bread and Fire
Jewish Women Find god in the Everyday
edited by Rivkah Slonim

Bread and Fire is about the everyday lives of Jewish women and the struggles 
and aspirations, failings and triumphs of their spiritual endeavors.

This book asks: What does it mean to be a Jewish woman today? What does 
Jewish tradition offer to modern women who are looking for practical ways to 
bring spirituality and meaning to their lives and the lives of their loved ones?

The women whose writings appear in this book span a wide range of ages, 
backgrounds, perspectives and professions. In her own way, each one reveals 
god as an anchoring force in her life: from the birthing room to the board-
room, cleaning in the kitchen or scrubbing up for surgery.

Urim Publications, 2006, Hardcover, 455 pages, $32.95 (120 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-524-002-3, isbn 10: 965-524-002-9 

Women and Judaism



www.UrimPublications.com50

If We Could Hear 
Them Now

Encounters with Legendary 
Jewish Heroines

by Alice Becker Lehrer

“The ‘subjects’ span biblical figures including Tamar 
and Tzipporah, women from the rabbinic period 
such as Rachel, wife to Rabbi Akiva, and women 
from later centuries such as Rashi’s daughters 
and Henrietta Szold. Each imaginary interview 
is preceded by a short introduction that puts the 
interviewee in textual and historical context. The 
biblical interviews skillfully draw upon traditional 
commentaries and midrashic texts to bring the 
chosen subjects to life.”

–Jennifer Breger, JOFA Journal

“In this wonderfully engaging book, Alice Lehrer 
has brought many of the great heroines of the Jew-
ish spirit to life by allowing them to tell their story 
in their own voice as if they were contemporaries. 
This is a delightful, imaginative and inspirational 
work which I highly recommend.”

–Chief Rabbi Lord Jonathan Sacks 

Urim Publications, 2009
Hardcover, 175 pages, $19.95 (70 nis)
isbn 978-965-524-031-3

The Jewish Woman 
Next Door

Repairing the World One Step at a Time

by Debby Flancbaum

The Jewish Woman Next Door: Repairing the World 
One Step at a Time is a collection of absorbing es-
says about contemporary Jewish women – some 
known throughout the world, others known 
only in their own communities – who engage in 
extraordinary acts of kindness.

“The stories are interesting, touching and fre-
quently sad. Read them and you feel gooseflesh on 
your skin as you learn of the courage, fortitude and 
conviction of a group of women who are mothers, 
wives and sometimes grandmothers . . . .”

–Lauren kramer, Western MA Jewish Ledger

“This book is highly recommended for all libraries 
and would make an excellent bat mitzvah present.”

–kathe Pinchuck , AJL Newsletter 

Urim Publications, 2007
Hardcover, 135 pages, $21.95 (80 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-95-6
isbn 10: 965-7108-95-0 

Women and Judaism



www.UrimPublications.com 51

Dybbuks and 
Jewish Women

in Social History, Mysticism and Folklore

by Rachel Elior

“Elior’s main point regarding dybbuks and women 
is that possession by a spirit allows a woman to 
escape certain norms. In particular, because such a 
large proportion of attested dybbuk events involve 
a woman becoming possessed by a male spirit just 
as her wedding approaches, Elior shows that spirit 
possession may have been a way to escape coercive 
marriages and unwanted sexuality.”

–AJL Newsletter

“Rachel Elior examines how the legend of the dyb-
buk first took hold, and how it reflects the values 
and fears of its time. Elior argues that for women, 
dybbuks could be a means to escape the demands 
of a confining society. Once possessed by a dybbuk 
(or at least claiming to be), women were no longer 
considered responsible for their own actions, and 
were exempt from arranged marriages and relieved 
of wifely duties.”

–Sarah Breger, Nextbook 

Urim Publications, 2008
Hardcover, 125 pages (plus index), $21.95 (70 nis)
isbn 978-965-524-007-8

Men and Women
gender, Judaism and Democracy

edited by Rachel Elior

Men and Women: Gender, Judaism and Democracy 
is a collection of ar ticles on the socio-legal sta tus 
of women in Is rael, the re li gious and cul tural con-
text of their rights, and their equality according to 
re li gious and civil law. 

“Elior, a professor of Jewish philosophy and mysti-
cism at Hebrew University, is widely regarded as 
one of the most important activists and theoreti-
cians on behalf of women in Israel.” 
 –Eetta Prince gibson, The Jerusalem Post 

“[Men and Women] is a valuable contribution 
to the examination of the complex interaction 
between shared and distinct values within the 
mesh of Judaism and democracy; between sacred 
traditional and contemporary values and between 
prevailing norms rooted in the past and changing 
consciousness.” 
 –Dr. Vera Ranki, Australian Jewish News
Published with the Van Leer Jerusalem Institute, 

2004
Hardcover, 213 pages, $22.00 (90 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-54-3
isbn 10: 965-7108-54-3

Women and Judaism



www.UrimPublications.com52

Rabbi Joseph B. 
Soloveitchik

On Pesach, Sefirat Ha-omer and Shavu’ot

by David Shapiro

“There are not ten commandments. There is one 
commandment that branches out into ten aspects. 
We cannot destroy the inner organic unity that 
binds moral-ethical law, on the one hand, and 
ritual law, on the other hand.

In our modern world there is hardly a mishpat 
(commandment based on reasonable logic) which 
has not been repudiated. Without chok (ritual 
commandment), every social and moral law can 
be ra tio nalized away, leaving the world a sophisti-
cated jungle of instincts and impulses.”

–from Rabbi Joseph B. Soloveitchik on 
Pesach, Sefirat ha-Omer and Shavu’ot

“This volume is a significant contribution to both 
the literature of the Rav as well as the literature 
about his halakhic analysis.”

–Zvi grumet, Lookstein Digest
Urim Publications and Rabbi Joseph B. 

Soloveitchik Institute
Hardcover, 287 pages, $26.95 (100 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-64-2
isbn 10: 965-7108-64-0

Rejoice in Your 
Festivals

Penetrating Insights into 
Pesach, Shavuot and Sukkot

by Rabbi Zvi Dov kanotopsky

“What makes this book so special is how the rabbi 
blends the religious content of the drosho with 
the events of the day. given the tense tenor of our 
own times, this work helps us to better appreciate 
the task rabbis face weekly in attempting to apply 
our Torah to contemporary events and personali-
ties. It does so in a manner that brings dignity to 
our religious teachings, and helps to comfort us 
in difficult times.”

–Alan Jay gerber, The Jewish Star

“This book contains thirty-eight derashot in total, 
each one a gem in its wisdom as well as in its abil-
ity to depict life in America during the formative 
years of American Orthodox Jewry. I strongly 
recommend it to anyone who enjoys probing the 
inner meaning of the holidays.”

–Stephen J. Savitsky, Jewish Action
Urim Publications, 2007
Hardcover, 231 pages, $23.95 (90 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-99-4
isbn 10: 965-7108-99-3

Holidays



www.UrimPublications.com 53

Studies on the Haggadah 
from the Teachings of 
Nechama Leibowitz

edited by Yitshak Reiner & Shmuel Peerless

“Like a key that unlocks the door to a room of 
buried treasure, Studies on the Haggadah from the 
Teachings of Nechama Leibowitz enables the reader 
to touch, as if holding in her hand, newer, more 
shining and beautiful jewels of understanding into 
the paradigmatic learning experience we call the 
Passover Seder.” –Mordechai Ben-Dat, 

The Canadian Jewish News

“Before her death in 1997, Nechama Leibowitz was 
perhaps the best-known Bible teacher in Israel, if 
not the world. Her terse essays on the Five Books 
of Moses, always followed by questions for the 
reader to unravel, drew on the classic rabbinic 
commentators as well as modern trends in literary 
criticism and linguistics. She was no liberal, but 
she invited a wide-open discussion of text across 
religious and ideological boundaries and remained 
throughout her life a role model for Jewish educa-
tors, especially women.”

–Andrew Silow-Carroll, Forward
Urim Publications, 2002
Hardcover, 159 pages, $24.95 (90 nis)
isbn 10: 965-7108-38-1
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-38-3

Haggadah for Passover 
with Commentary

Based on the Shiurim of 
Rabbi Joseph B. Soloveitchik

by Rabbi Yosef Adler

Rabbi Joseph B. Soloveitchik, zt”l, known as 
“The Rav,” exemplified the value of studying in 
anticipation of Jewish holidays (chagim) through 
his lectures and study sessions. Every year, several 
weeks before Pesach, the Rav learned the laws of 
Pesach and the Haggadah text with his students 
at Yeshiva University and with the general public 
at Congregation Moriah in Manhattan.

This Passover Haggadah compiles the Rav’s 
commentary from those shiurim into an accessible 
resource for pre-Pesach studies and an insightful 
accompaniment to the Pesach Seder. Not only 
does the Rav illuminate the halachic basis of many 
of the mitzvot of the Seder, but he also expounds 
on the traditional text with universal and relevant 
interpretations.

Includes the full Passover Haggadah text in He-
brew with an English translation plus commentary.

Urim Publications, 2008
Hardcover, 143 pages, $24.95 (90 nis)
isbn 978-965-524-011-5

Passover Haggadah



www.UrimPublications.com54

The Carlebach 
Haggadah

Seder Night with Reb Shlomo

edited by Chaim Stefansky

“. . . Those who love him will cry when they ‘hear’ 
Reb Shlomo speaking through this book. The 
 Carlebach Haggadah presents Reb Shlomo’s 
unique hassidic approach.” –Reuven Ben Dov,

Jerusalem Post

“Those who knew Reb Shlomo, as well as those who 
are meeting him for the first time in these pages, 
will find much to inspire their celebration of the 
holiday.” –Sandee Brawarsky, The Jewish Week

“The book is on fire. Touch it only at your peril, 
only if you want to be inspired and fall in love 
again, with god, the Jewish People, and the world.”

–Dov Peretz Elkins, Jewish Media Review

“The book represents the haggadic text with run-
ning commentaries by Rabbi Carlebach in his 
signature combination of folksy, freestyle jam and 
melancholy prose.” –Shira klapper, Forward
Urim Publications, 2001
Hardcover, 182 pages, $25.00 (90 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-31-4
isbn 10: 965-7108-31-4

Light of Redemption
A Passover Haggadah Based on 

the Writings of Rav kook

by gideon Weitzman

Rav kook was one of the greatest Jewish leaders 
and thinkers of recent history. He understood that 
the Zionist awakenings were the realization of the 
prophetic visions of rebirth and return. It was in 
this context that Rav kook explained Pesach and 
wrote a commentary on the Haggadah. His poetic 
and kabbalistic style meant that his writings have 
been largely inaccessible to the English reader. 
Rabbi Weitzman presents these ideas in a lucid and 
readable style that will enhance the understanding 
of the Seder and will be an excellent addition to 
any Jewish library.

“We are grateful to Rabbi Weitzman, who has 
already published several collections of the writ-
ings of Rav kook, for bringing these insights on 
the Hagaddah into book form in English for the 
first time.”

–Dov Peretz Elkins, Jewish Media Review
grow Publishers, 2005
Hardcover, 159 pages, $24.95 (90 nis)
isbn 10: 965-7108-71-3
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-71-0

Passover Haggadah



www.UrimPublications.com 55

The Holistic Haggadah
How Will You Be Different This 

Passover Night? 
Traditional Haggadah with 

Original Commen tary

by Michael L. kagan

“How many Haggadah’s that you know of mention 
the film The Matrix? Urim Publications has cre-
ated another winning haggadah . . . This is highly 
recommended.”

Larry Mark, MyJewishBooks.com

“kagan weaves mystical, ethical and literary in ter-
pre tations into the tra di tional Haggada text. . . . 
The greatest contribution The Ho lis tic Haggadah 
makes to the already large Haggada book shelf 
may be that we no longer have to choose be tween 
tradition and innovation.”
 –Jay Michaelson, Forward

“Using the Exodus story as an allegory of an indi-
vidual’s spiritual sla very and redemption, kagan 
advocates a holistic approach to Judaism that 
merges the worlds of action, emotion, intellect 
and spirit.” –Publishers Weekly
Hardcover, 231 pages, $24.95 (90 nis)
isbn 10: 965-7108-49-7
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-49-9

In Every Generation
The JDC Haggadah

commentary by Ari L. goldman
foreword by Rabbi Joseph Telushkin

“The Rabbis in the Mishna – quoted by the Hagad-
dah – mandated that ‘in every generation each 
person should view himself/herself as if he/she 
just came out of Egypt.’ This JDC Hagaddah dem-
onstrates beautifully through commentary and 
story how the Joint has translated this mandate 
into contemporary reality in its services all over 
the world, in its commitment to a free, vibrant 
and stable Jewish community and in its threefold 
mission, of Rescue, Relief and Renewal.”

–Rabbi Haskel Lookstein

Devora Publishing and the American Jewish Joint 
Distribution Committee, 2010

Hardcover, $24.95 (96 nis)
96 pages, full color, includes many photo images 

from the Archives of “The Joint,” the American 
Jewish Joint Distribution Committee

isbn 13: 978-1-934440-56-8

Softcover, 231 pages, $19.95
isbn 13: 978-1-936068-13-5

Passover Haggadah



56 www.UrimPublications.com

Touching the Harp Strings
 Songs of the heart, mind, and soul
by David Haskell Cohen

This unusual book of poems by David Haskell Cohen was written mostly 
in the last fifty years, in classical English verse. There are many variations in 
form, beat and rhythm. Sonnet form is a favorite, but even there subtle vari-
ations abound.

As a London taxi driver famously asked the philosopher Bertrand Russell: 
“What’s it all abaht then?” The critic can honestly reply that all of life is here–
but he had better quickly add that there is a powerful body of verse in which a 
Jew is pleading with Heaven.

Devora Publishing , 2010
Hardcover, 95 pages, $18.95 (50 Nis)

Isbn 13: 978-1-934440-70-4 

Stages of Spiritual Growth
Resolving the Tension between Self-expression 
and Submission to Divine Will
by Batya gallant

R. Tzadok Hakohen of Lublin (1823–1900), Chassidic master of Torah, taught 
that spiritual growth follows a predictable sequence of stages: One’s youth is 
most conducive to growth in love and kindness, one’s middle years provide 
the best opportunity for learning submission to Divine authority, and one’s 
later years are the optimal time for growth in truth-perception. Stages of Spir-
itual Growth explores R. Tzadok’s system.

“I have perused Stages of Spiritual Growth and was overwhelmed by its pro-
fundity and lucidity. In my opinion, this work is destined to leave an imprint 
in the souls of people who desire to grow spiritually.” 

–Rabbi Dovid Cohen, Congregation gvul Ya’avetz
Devora Publishing, 2010

Softcover, 179 pages, $19.95 (60 nis), isbn 978-1936-068-01-2 

Inspirational

Spiritual Awakenings
Illuminations on Shabbat and the Holidays
by Yehoshua Rubin

“Yehoshua Rubin is truly one of the gifted young spiritual poets of his 
generation.”

–Dov Peretz Elkins, co-author of Chicken Soup for the Jewish Soul

“Spiritual Awakenings is like a dive into a cool, clear lake on a brutally hot day. 
It washes the sweat of indifference from your skin and gives you a new per-
spective on life.” –Robin Levinson, Jewish Book World

“His style is folksy and homiletic, drawing examples from his own life and 
from popular culture . . . he has a real gift for explaining the spiritual sig nifi-
cance of familiar rituals.” –Publishers Weekly

Urim Publications, 2003, Hardcover, 179 pages, $19.95 (80 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-41-3, isbn 10: 965-7108-41-1



www.UrimPublications.com 57

Wisdom From All My Teachers
Challenges and Initiatives in 
Contemporary Jewish Education
edited by Jeffrey Sacks and Susan Handelman

“Just as the topics are first-rate, so are the contributors . . . combines erudition 
with deep concern for the challenges facing the field of Jewish education in 
the contemporary world.” –Prof. Oscar Mohl, The Jewish Press

“Wisdom From All My Teachers is an ex cellent resource for . . . just about any-
one who has a vested interest in Jewish education. . . . The issues are important 
and eminently worthy of discussion, and the book opens up fresh and differ-
ent ways to think about them. . . .” 

–Atara graubard Segal, Torah u-Madda Journal 

Urim Publications and atid, 2003, Hardcover, 399 pages, $28.95 (120 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-56-7, isbn 10: 965-7108-56-x

Flipping Out?
Myth or Fact: The Impact of the “Year in Israel”
by Shalom Z. Berger, Daniel Jacobson and Chaim I. Waxman

This book gathers together insights from three talmidei chachamim who are 
top experts on the subject, each from a different perspective. Rabbi Shalom 
Berger, Ed.D., and Rabbi Daniel Jacobson, Psy.D., both performed statistical 
studies and wrote doctoral dissertations on the phenomenon of studying in 
Israel for a year. Dr. Chaim Waxman, a distinguished sociologist, looks at the 
impact of this phenomenon on the broader community from the perspec-
tive of a sociologist.

Yashar Books, 2007
Hardcover, 235 pages, $24.95 (100 Nis)

isbn 978-1-933143-23-1

To Study and To Teach
The Educational Methodology of Nechama Leibowitz
by Shmuel Peerless

“When the book first arrived on my desk I wondered about its length. How 
could a book of so few pages get to the heart of a teaching method decades 
in the making? The book is, however, much like the teacher who inspired it: 
short, powerful and to the point.”
 – Erica Brown, Jerusa lem Post Literary Quarterly

“This well-organized book will help to preserve the legacy of Nechama’s teach-
ing and provide teachers and students with the essential skills she aimed to 
provide in her classroom.” – Jennifer Breger, JOFA Journal

Urim Publications and The Lookstein Center, Bar-Ilan  University, 2004
Hardcover, 183 pages, $21.00 (70 nis)

isbn 13: 978-965-7108-55-0, isbn 10: 965-7108-55-1

Education



www.UrimPublications.com58

The Animated 
Jewish Year

The Animated Jewish Year brings alive the rhythm 
of the Jewish months. Through questions, answers 
and humor, together with a selection of origi nal 
and traditional stories, two children learn about 
their holidays and customs. Illus trated with clay 
characters, The Animated Jewish Year is an excit-
ing way to get better acquainted with the history, 
ideas and practices that make the holidays a more 
meaningful experience.

Scopus Productions
Hardcover, 88 pages, $19.95 (80 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-7108-79-6
isbn 10: 965-7108-79-9

The Shabbat Book
A Weekly guide for the Whole Family

This beautifully illustrated book can be read 
by children alone or in a family setting. With a 
colorful page for each week of the Jewish calen-
dar, it is designed to integrate the weekly Torah 
portion with the ideas, traditions and customs of 
the Sabbath.

Scopus Productions
Hardcover, 64 pages, $19.95 (80 nis)
isbn 978-965-7047-02-6

Children

Scopus books available in other languages as well, by special printing order.



www.UrimPublications.com 59

The Animated Haggadah
Colorful and engaging claymation characters complement the full text 
of the Haggadah text in English and Hebrew. Though the book is de-
signed to be entertaining in its own right, the enticing format will cause a 
child to sit up and ask questions, the ideal of the traditional  Passover Se-
der night. This best-selling Haggadah for kids includes activities, games 
and a Seder guide for parents and teachers.

Scopus Productions
Hardcover, 58 pages, $24.95 (89 nis)

isbn 978-965-524-118-1,

Megillat Esther Scroll
One long scroll, printed on quality paper, 
in a secure hard cardboard tube
A scroll version of the complete Megillat Esther in Hebrew, side-by-side 
with an English translation, and filled with entertaining and illuminat-
ing original claymation illustrations.

The perfect companion for a fun-filled Megillah reading or pre-Purim 
study, this edition comes in its own megillah case.

Scopus Productions
$24.95 (80 nis)
Danacode 563-15

The Animated Menorah
Travels on a Space Dreidel – Eight 
Stories for Hannukah
by Rony Oren and Ephraim Sidon

Two children travel through time and space on a 
magic dreidel. Their adventures with Judah the 
Maccabee, george Washington, a Russian refuse-
nik and many others, tell the story of Hannukah.

Illustrations created in clay by Rony Oren. From 
the series The Animated Holidays (claymation).

Scopus Productions
Hardcover, 48 pages, full color, $17.95 (70 nis) 

Ages 4–11, isbn 10: 965-7108-80-2
Also available in Hebrew, Danacode 563-14, 

$17.95 (59 nis)

Children



www.UrimPublications.com60

הי, נמלה!

Written by Philip and Hannah Hoose 
Illustrated by Debbie Tilley

So begins a con ver sation between a young boy and 
the ant trembling in the shadow of his sneaker. 
This playful story raises questions about ethics and 
peer pressure, encouraging children to decide for 
them selves: to squish . . . or not to squish?!

“Highly recommended for storytelling and for 
reading aloud. Every Hebrew classroom teacher 
could use a copy.”

–Noam Morse, Jewish Book World

“. . . an entertaining and amusing discussion . . . 
about respect for all living things, standing up to 
peer pressure, and alternatives to violence.”

–Rachel Schwartzboim, Zo Iri

Hebrew translation of Hey, Little Ant.

Urim Publications, 2005
Hardcover, 32 pages, Hebrew, $14.00 (54 nis)
 Danacode 563-7

שמות מוזרים

Written by Shari Dash greenspan 
Illustrated by Avi katz

“This amusing, tongue-in-cheek book makes witty 
wordplay on common Hebrew names, and rhymes 
through out. The illustrator also masterfully de-
picts a multicultural utopia, in which children of 
different ethnicities and from various re li gious and 
secu lar back grounds play together in har mony. A 
lovely picture of what life in Israel should be, at 
the very least for our children.” 

–Miriam Abramowitz, The Jerusalem Post

“This is everything a children’s book should be: 
exciting, colorful and easy to read . . . and young 
minds will appreciate the running joke in the story.”

 –Yocheved golani, Capital Review

“The more you read, the wider you smile at the ab-
surd and funny connections between the children 
and their names.” –Idit Rozenheim,
 Pajama Sto ries, Voice of Israel Radio

Urim Publications, 2003
Hardcover, 32 pages, Hebrew, $14.00 (54 nis)
isbn 10: 965-7108-58-6
Danacode 563-6

Children



www.UrimPublications.com 61

איפה המפלצת שלי?

Written by Amanda Noll 
Illustrated by Howard McWilliam 

“This highly recommended book presents a very 
familiar theme in children’s literature, from a very 
entertaining angle . . .”

–Lihyot Horim (Parenthood) Magazine

“This book makes kids laugh their heads off, mostly 
due to the vibrant, original monster illustrations, 
full of humor and richly imagined . . .”

–Weekend edition of Maariv, Culture page

“A great story that offers a coping mechanism for 
a common problem through humorous reversal. 
Excellent translation from the English . . .”

–Olam Ha-Isha

Hebrew translation of I Need My Monster.

Urim Publications and keter Publishing
Hardcover, 32 pages, full color, $16.00 (68 Nis)
Isbn 978-965-524-045-0
Danacode 10-888-439

נעם מחפש זכרונות

Written by Mem Fox 
Illustrated by Julie Vivas

“Urim Publications deserves our thanks for trans-
lating this book . . . a book about love and rare 
friendship . . . an unforgettable story.”

–Leah Ini, Maariv

“an esthetic pleasure and a lovely story. It is defi-
nitely recommended for kindergarten libraries and 
we will add it to our list of recommended books.”

–Dalia Limor, Director of Preschool 
Education, Israel Ministry of Education

“an amazingly written and illus trated book.”
–Rachela Zandbank, La-Isha Magazine

Hebrew translation of Wilfred Gordon McDonald 
Partridge.

Urim Publications, 2002
Hardcover, 32 pages, Hebrew, $14.00 (49 nis)
isbn 10: 965-7108-43-8
Danacode 563-3

Children



www.UrimPublications.com62

The Conversation
A Novel

by Joshua golding

“Joshua golding’s book brings to mind Judah 
Halevi’s Kuzari (for its spirited and intelligent 
defense of traditionalist Judaism) and Samson 
Raphael Hirsch’s Nineteen Letters (for its episto-
lary form). But unlike these earlier polemics, this 
book is also an academically sound introduction 
to Jewish philosophy. Most surprising, perhaps, 
given its attempt to both defend a Jewish position 
and teach philosophy, the book is actually fun to 
read -- I really wanted to find out what eventually 
happened to the book’s two central protagonists!”

–Professor Menachem kellner

“The Conversation is a rare combination of an intel-
lectually engaging and enjoyable read. It enlivens 
various philosophical and religious positions, and 
then puts Judaism into an animated conversation 
with them. It’s a kind of Chaim Potok meets 
Philosophy 101. The results are rich in narrative, 
tradition and ideas.”

 –Faydra Shapiro, author of 
Building Jewish Roots

Urim Fiction, 2011
Hardcover, $28.95 (100 nis)
isbn 978-965-524-066-5

The Search Committee
A Novel

by Marc Angel

“The Search Committee is a modern mystery novel 
for the theologically inclined . . .”

–Dr. Ezra Cappell, author of American Talmud

“Be prepared for a deep, engaging and swift-moving 
reconnaissance of a slice of modern Judaism . . . .”

–Rabbi Hillel goldberg, 
Intermountain Jewish News

“Angel’s novel, The Search Committee, is at once 
modest and harrowing. Its design is charming in 
its simplicity. It is clear and short – its hundred 
and fifty pages are a quick absorbing read. But 
the book’s very unpretentiousness makes it all the 
more unnerving; the novel is a shocker on its own 
quiet terms.” –Jane Mushabac, Midstream

“I have never read anything quite like The Search 
Committee, a fascinating novel by the Rabbi Emeri-
tus of America’s most distinguished Sephardic 
congregation . . . This novel is a true contribution 
to Jewish-American literature.”

–Naomi Ragen

Urim Fiction, 2008
Hardcover, 155 pages, $19.95 (70 nis)
isbn 13: 978-965-524-012-2

Fiction



www.UrimPublications.com 63

Title Index

Abuse in the 
Jewish Community 15

Accepting the Yoke of Heaven 45
Acts of the Mind in Jewish 

Ritual Law 9
Akeydat Yitzchak 40
Amot Shel Halacha 7
An Angel Among Men 25
And You Shall Tell Your 

Children 32
Animated Haggadah, The 59
Animated Jewish Year, The 58
Animated Menorah, The 59
An Italian Renaissance 32
Biblical View of Man, The 43
Book of Psalms in Plain 

English, The 5
Bread and Fire 49
Carlebach Haggadah, The 54
Challenge of Creation, The 11
Chronicles 47
Circle in the Square, A 29
Conversation, The 62
Covenantal Imperatives 17
Crisis, Cov enant and Cre ativity 19
Darosh Darash Yosef 2
Dawn of Redemption, The 42
Diaspora is Jewry’s graveyard 30
Dignity Beyond Death 14
Dove on a Barbed Wire 31
Dybbuks and Jewish Women 51
Eim HaBanim Semeichah 18
Equality Lost 8
Exodus and Emancipation 43
Expecting Miracles 13
Eyes to See 18
Family Rashi Book, The 47
Flipping Out? 57
Flower of god 26
For the Love of Israel and 

the Jewish People 34
From Couscous to kasha 28
golden Age, The 29
gold From the Land of Israel 38
Hachut Hameshulash 41
Haftarah Handbook 47
Haggadah for Passover with 

Commentary 53
Haketav Vehakabbalah 41
Halakhic Man, Authentic Jew 16
Hide and Seek 49
Holistic Haggadah, The 55
If We Could Hear Them Now 50
In Every generation 55
Innovation in Jewish Law 7

Intergalactic Judaism  10
Jacob’s Family Dynamics 46
Jewish Identity in Mod ern Israel 35
Jewish Prayer: The Right Way 6
Jewish Woman Next Door, The 50
Journey to Heaven 14
Judaism on Trial 20
kedushat Levi 39
Law and Providence 10
Learning to Read Midrash 37
Lifetime Companion to the 

Laws of Jewish Family 
Life, A 12

Life’s Journey 26
Lighting Up the Soul 28
Light of Redemption 54
Lone Soldiers 34
Losing the Rat Race, 

Winning at Life 21
Megillat Esther Scroll 59
Memories of a giant 22
Men and Women 51
Midrash of Rabbi Moshe 

Alshich on the Torah 40
Mitzvot, The 9
Modern Orthodox Judaism 17
My Blue kitchen 28
Nehama Leibowitz 22
Ohr HaChayim 41
On-Line with Israel at the 

Millennium 35
On Changes in Jewish Liturgy 4
One Baby Step at a Time 13
Orthodoxy Awakens 29
Path of Torah, The 37
Perek Shirah 11
Pioneers of Religious Zionism 35
Professors on the Parashah 38
Quest for Authenticity, The 16
Rabbi Haim David Halevy 23
Rabbi Joseph B. Soloveitchik 52
Rabbi Meir kahane 25
Rabbi Shlomo goren 23
Rational Approach to 

Judaism and Torah 
Commentary, A 45

Reasonable Doubts 19
Rebecca’s Choice 27
Redeeming Relevance in 

the Book of Exodus 44
Redeeming Relevance in 

the Book of genesis 44
Reflections of an Honest Skeptic 46
Rejoice in Your Festivals 52
Sages of the Talmud 24

Search Committee, The 62
Second Chances 42
Serpent’s Skin, The 46
Settling for More 30
Shabbat: The Right Way 6
Shabbat Book, The 58
Shidduch Crisis, The 15
Shney Luchot Habrit 40
Silver from the Land of Israel 3
Small Acts of kindness 21
Spirits Behind the Law, The 24
Spiritual Awakenings 56
Stages of Spiritual growth 56
Studies in the Weekly Parashah 36
Studies on the Haggadah 

from the Teachings of 
Nechama Leibowitz 53

They Called Him Rebbe 25
Thoughts to Ponder 20
Thoughts to Ponder No. 2 20
Time to Speak, A 19
To Play With Fire 27
Torah Commentary by 

Rabbi Bachya ben Asher 41
Torah Commentary by 

Samuel David Luzzatto 
(Shadal) 39

Torah Conversations with 
Nechama Leibowitz 36

Torah of the Mothers 48
To Study and To Teach 57
Total Immersion 49
Touching the Harp Strings 56
Traditions and Celebrations 

for the Bat Mitzvah 12
Tur on the Torah 40
Tzror Hamor 39
Understanding Tzniut 8
Unwilling Survivor, The 33
Vanished Faces 31
Visions of a Compassionate 

World  21
Waltzing With the Enemy 33
Why We Pray What We Pray 4
Window to the Siddur, A 5
Wisdom From All My Teachers 57
Women at the Crossroads 48
World After This, A 31
You Come for One Reason 

But Stay for Another 30
61 איפה המפלצת שלי?
60 הי, נמלה!
61 נעם מחפש זכרונות
60 שמות מוזרים



SUMMER
Urim Publications
9 HaUman Street, 2nd floor
p.o. Box 52287
Jerusalem 91521 Israel
Tel: +972-2-679-7633 
Fax: +972-2-679-7634
Publisher@UrimPublications.com

Lambda Publishers
527 Empire Blvd.
Brooklyn, ny 11225 usa
Tel: 718-972-5449
Fax: 718-972-6307
mh@ejudaica.com

Register for our email list of new releases by sending an email to 
Sales@UrimPublications.com

Our books are on sale at all fine stores selling Jewish books.

women & judaism  jewish thought  life cycle  religion  
bible  commentary  biography  children  science & judaism  prayer  

jewish fiction  history  israel  memoir  holocaust  jewish law  
holidays  education  spirituality

www.UrimPublications.com
* Prices listed in US dollars (or in nis including vat) * Prices subject to change

2011
אורים

National Jewish Book Award
finalists

2010
(page 3)

2009
(page 22)

2005
(page 42)

2005
(page 14)


